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Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Two: 1:48.53 # South Warren High School2/4/2022
S McGuinness, H Gardner, S Metcalfe, M Osmun

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:52.72South Warren
1) Barbee, Maddi 12 2) Metcalfe, Siera 12
3) McGuinness, Sarah 11 4) Osmun, Maddie 12

27.67 1:01.17 1:28.37 1:52.72
2 1:55.19Daviess Co

1) Hammons, Nya 11 2) Bevil, Ryleigh 7
3) Johnson, Ella 12 4) Girten, Ellie 8

30.47 1:03.03 1:29.44 1:55.19
3 1:55.44Greenwood

1) Usinger, Mia 11 2) Matzke, Amelia 11
3) Zoellner, Sarah 12 4) Boyer, Maddie 9

31.12 1:02.95 1:27.78 1:55.44
4 1:59.89Bowling Green

1) Warren, Rachel 11 2) Wiseman, Pace 11
3) Fukushima, Sono 12 4) Lowe, Lucy 11

35.80 1:05.40 1:34.40 1:59.89
5 2:07.10Allen Co-Scott

1) Brown, Emma 10 2) Davis, Sarah 11
3) Davis, Allison 11 4) Harmon, Jayden 8

33.56 1:07.59 1:38.59 2:07.10
6 2:08.47Muhlenberg Co

1) Johnson, Morgan 7 2) Wayne, Isabella 11
3) Artuso, Serena 10 4) Wilson, Mallory 11

29.94 1:05.77 1:36.86 2:08.47
7 2:15.40Owensboro Cath

1) Hayden, Mary Kate 12 2) Guido, Daniela 10
3) Howard, RayAnne 11 4) Hayden, Emily 10

32.21 1:10.98 1:47.23 2:15.40
8 2:15.70Barren Co

1) Adams, Emily 10 2) Kinsman, Julia 12
3) Harbison, Abigail 12 4) Alexander, Anna 10

36.66 1:10.56 1:45.48 2:15.70
Consolation Final

9 2:20.96Apollo
1) Winters, Aϐina 11 2) Wethington, Reese 11
3) Ladnier, Anne 8 4) Ladnier, Molly 11

35.98 1:13.75 1:49.44 2:20.96
10 2:24.02Logan Co

1) Burgess, Madelyn 10 2) Gill, Sarah 11
3) Dukes, Leah 7 4) Burgess, Hailey 11

38.55 1:15.13 1:52.61 2:24.02
11 2:26.14Monroe Co

1) Graves, Avery 12 2) Grooms, Tylan 12
3) England, Layni 9 4) Head, Lauren 9

32.93 1:18.26 1:57.92 2:26.14
12 2:38.89Warren East

1) Harbin, Abigail 9 2) Meeks, Kendall 8
3) Choate, Briley 11 4) Wilson, Haley 7

39.37 1:22.48 2:06.81 2:38.89
13 2:48.44Ohio Co

1) Lindsey, Hannah 11 2) Dockery, Kaden 8
3) Gledhill, Tara 12 4) Krahwinkel, Kayla 7

46.79 1:29.48 2:12.82 2:48.44

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Two: 1:48.53 # South Warren High School2/4/2022
S McGuinness, H Gardner, S Metcalfe, M Osmun

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:55.30South Warren
1) Barbee, Maddi 12 2) Metcalfe, Siera 12
3) McGuinness, Sarah 11 4) Osmun, Maddie 12

28.20 1:01.94 1:30.02 1:55.30
2 1:56.28Daviess Co

1) Hammons, Nya 11 2) Bevil, Ryleigh 7
3) Johnson, Ella 12 4) Girten, Ellie 8

30.69 1:03.60 1:29.99 1:56.28
3 1:58.07Greenwood

1) Usinger, Mia 11 2) Matzke, Amelia 11
3) Zoellner, Sarah 12 4) Boyer, Maddie 9

30.76 1:04.15 1:30.01 1:58.07
4 2:00.16Bowling Green

1) Warren, Rachel 11 2) Wiseman, Pace 11
3) Fukushima, Sono 12 4) Lowe, Lucy 11

31.96 1:05.44 1:34.35 2:00.16
5 2:05.65Allen Co-Scott

1) Brown, Emma 10 2) Davis, Sarah 11
3) Davis, Allison 11 4) Harmon, Jayden 8

33.55 1:06.52 1:37.15 2:05.65
6 2:08.11Muhlenberg Co

1) Johnson, Morgan 7 2) Wayne, Isabella 11
3) Artuso, Serena 10 4) Wilson, Mallory 11

29.96 1:05.30 1:36.71 2:08.11
7 2:15.21Owensboro Cath

1) Hayden, Mary Kate 12 2) Guido, Daniela 10
3) Howard, RayAnne 11 4) Hayden, Emily 10

32.65 1:10.66 1:44.12 2:15.21
8 2:18.67Barren Co

1) Adams, Emily 10 2) Kinsman, Julia 12
3) Harbison, Abigail 12 4) Alexander, Anna 10

39.12 1:12.82 1:47.93 2:18.67
9 2:20.99Apollo

1) Winters, Aϐina 11 2) Wethington, Reese 11
3) Ladnier, Anne 8 4) Ladnier, Molly 11

35.79 1:13.40 1:48.19 2:20.99
10 2:24.83Monroe Co

1) Graves, Avery 12 2) Grooms, Tylan 12
3) England, Layni 9 4) Head, Lauren 9

32.75 1:18.25 1:55.42 2:24.83
11 2:26.27Logan Co

1) Burgess, Madelyn 10 2) Gill, Sarah 11
3) Dukes, Leah 7 4) Burgess, Hailey 11

40.10 1:14.72 1:58.05 2:26.27
12 2:39.03Ohio Co

1) Ball, Savanna 10 2) Dockery, Kaden 8
3) Gledhill, Tara 12 4) Lindsey, Hannah 11

41.17 1:25.83 2:02.13 2:39.03
13 2:43.07Warren East

1) Harbin, Abigail 9 2) Meeks, Kendall 8
3) Choate, Briley 11 4) Wilson, Haley 7

40.24 1:25.56 2:07.38 2:43.07
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Results
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Two: 1:36.21 # Bowling Green High School2017
N Morsi, H Eaton, G Strickler, D Taylor

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:39.37Bowling Green
1) Reynolds, Cooper 12 2) Neal, Cooper 11
3) Woodall, Warren 10 4) Verduzco, Alfonso 10

23.52 51.66 1:16.30 1:39.37
2 1:40.29South Warren

1) Bosse, Brian 9 2) Jones, Eli 11
3) Ell, Cody 12 4) Skeric, Lari 8

25.70 53.63 1:16.39 1:40.29
3 1:52.55Greenwood

1) Badstibner, Landon 12 2) Moseley, Caden 9
3) Bailey, Cayden 11 4) Bedard, Allen 11

25.63 57.71 1:24.93 1:52.55
4 1:53.94Apollo

1) Satterly, Noah 12 2) Brock, Emmitt 10
3) Dych, Eli 12 4) Boling, Keaton 8

29.29 58.58 1:28.41 1:53.94
5 1:59.60Franklin-Simpson

1) Jordan, Josh 9 2) Brown, Payton 11
3) Zeman, Tucker 7 4) Alexander, Kody 11

33.14 1:05.00 1:35.05 1:59.60
6 1:59.80Daviess Co

1) Higdon, Jackson 11 2) Randolph, Emerick 11
3) Neves, Victor 10 4) Augustine, Michael 11

31.80 1:04.31 1:34.22 1:59.80
--- DQMuhlenberg Co

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Mahlosky, Cash 8 2) Knowles, Carter 9
3) Hall, Tristen 12 4) Crick, Payton 12

26.79 57.19 1:23.30 DQ
--- DQOwensboro

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Lippert, Ethan 9 2) Bowman, Miller 9
3) Sosh, Caleb 8 4) Baur, Max 9

29.49 58.80 1:29.07 DQ
Consolation Final

9 2:02.83Barren Co
1) Bielak, Lincoln 9 2) Harper, Grant 10
3) Neitzel, Colin 9 4) Honeycutt, Landon 11

35.31 1:05.25 1:33.80 2:02.83
10 2:02.97Ohio Co

1) Roberts, Clayton 11 2) Horn, Sebastian 10
3) Schroader, Trey 12 4) Leach, Derek 10

37.60 1:08.14 1:35.99 2:02.97
11 2:06.01Logan Co

1) Dilliha, Collin 8 2) Mann, Kayson 10
3) Dukes, Ethan 12 4) Dilliha, Aiden 9

36.94 1:14.29 1:41.37 2:06.01
12 2:19.47Allen Co-Scott

1) Wolfe, Ryan 10 2) Drummond, Max 8
3) Stamps, Alex 10 4) Gardner, Reed 10

30.30 1:10.65 1:40.87 2:19.47

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Two: 1:36.21 # Bowling Green High School2017
N Morsi, H Eaton, G Strickler, D Taylor

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:41.40Bowling Green
1) Reynolds, Cooper 12 2) Neal, Cooper 11
3) Woodall, Warren 10 4) Verduzco, Alfonso 10

24.80 52.87 1:17.90 1:41.40
2 1:44.98South Warren

1) Bosse, Brian 9 2) Jones, Eli 11
3) Ell, Cody 12 4) Skeric, Lari 8

27.02 55.97 1:20.05 1:44.98
3 1:49.39Muhlenberg Co

1) Mahlosky, Cash 8 2) Knowles, Carter 9
3) Hall, Tristen 12 4) Crick, Payton 12

27.70 58.77 1:24.90 1:49.39
4 1:54.36Greenwood

1) Badstibner, Landon 12 2) Moseley, Caden 9
3) Bailey, Cayden 11 4) Bedard, Allen 11

26.89 58.72 1:26.19 1:54.36
5 1:55.03Owensboro

1) Lippert, Ethan 9 2) Bowman, Miller 9
3) Baur, Max 9 4) Sosh, Caleb 8

30.40 58.40 1:27.08 1:55.03
6 1:55.34Apollo

1) Satterly, Noah 12 2) Brock, Emmitt 10
3) Dych, Eli 12 4) Boling, Keaton 8

29.88 59.68 1:29.10 1:55.34
7 2:00.03Franklin-Simpson

1) Jordan, Josh 9 2) Brown, Payton 11
3) Zeman, Tucker 7 4) Alexander, Kody 11

32.44 1:04.64 1:35.33 2:00.03
8 2:00.15Daviess Co

1) Neves, Victor 10 2) Randolph, Emerick 11
3) Higdon, Jackson 11 4) Augustine, Michael 11

34.41 1:06.47 1:34.63 2:00.15
9 2:01.09Ohio Co

1) Roberts, Clayton 11 2) Horn, Sebastian 10
3) Schroader, Trey 12 4) Leach, Derek 10

31.47 1:06.98 1:33.65 2:01.09
10 2:04.17Barren Co

1) Bielak, Lincoln 9 2) Harper, Grant 10
3) Neitzel, Colin 9 4) Honeycutt, Landon 11

40.50 1:05.47 1:37.44 2:04.17
11 2:05.27Logan Co

1) Dilliha, Collin 8 2) Mann, Kayson 10
3) Dukes, Ethan 12 4) Dilliha, Aiden 9

39.38 1:12.68 1:39.58 2:05.27
12 2:22.12Allen Co-Scott

1) Wolfe, Ryan 10 2) Drummond, Max 8
3) Stamps, Alex 10 4) Gardner, Reed 10

30.18 1:09.98 1:39.88 2:22.12
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Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 1:54.73 # Julia Smith2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
South Warren 121 1:58.13Barbee, Maddi

27.27 56.34 1:26.92 1:58.13
Bowling Green 112 2:02.93Bowen, Carlie

27.45 57.90 1:29.82 2:02.93
Bowling Green  93 2:03.72Crowe, Riley

28.44 59.86 1:31.60 2:03.72
South Warren 114 2:04.03Andrews, Hannah

28.37 59.51 1:31.56 2:04.03
South Warren 115 2:10.48Bowden, Payton

28.78 1:01.58 1:35.89 2:10.48
Daviess Co 116 2:12.90Hammons, Nya

30.94 1:04.51 1:38.90 2:12.90
Logan Co 117 2:13.78Gill, Sarah

30.28 1:03.88 1:38.92 2:13.78
South Warren  88 2:16.18Satterϐield, Anna

30.46 1:04.97 1:40.98 2:16.18
Consolation Final

Butler Co 119 2:22.14Webster, Briley
32.00 1:07.06 1:44.18 2:22.14

Daviess Co 1010 2:25.60Mattingly, Kami
32.97 1:09.69 1:48.57 2:25.60

Bowling Green  911 2:26.17Neal, Kate
32.09 1:09.37 1:48.32 2:26.17

Bowling Green  812 2:28.30Ford, Emma
32.83 1:10.91 1:50.20 2:28.30

Apollo  813 2:31.99Ladnier, Anne
34.89 1:15.38 1:56.82 2:31.99

Owensboro Cath 1014 2:33.41Guido, Daniela
33.43 1:10.94 1:51.55 2:33.41

Warren East 1115 2:34.72Choate, Briley
36.24 1:15.41 1:55.98 2:34.72

Logan Co 1016 2:35.60Burgess, Madelyn
34.90 1:14.42 1:55.35 2:35.60

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 1:54.73 # Julia Smith2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 111 2:02.60Bowen, Carlie

27.23 57.33 1:29.68 2:02.60
South Warren 122 2:02.95Barbee, Maddi

28.03 58.83 1:30.96 2:02.95
Bowling Green  93 2:05.76Crowe, Riley

28.94 1:00.79 1:33.65 2:05.76
South Warren 114 2:08.90Andrews, Hannah

29.98 1:02.42 1:35.64 2:08.90
Logan Co 115 2:12.13Gill, Sarah

29.07 1:02.02 1:36.59 2:12.13
Daviess Co 116 2:13.30Hammons, Nya

30.00 1:03.01 1:38.02 2:13.30
South Warren 117 2:14.51Bowden, Payton

29.16 1:02.97 1:39.13 2:14.51

South Warren  88 2:21.02Satterϐield, Anna
31.39 1:07.85 1:45.24 2:21.02

Butler Co 119 2:21.65Webster, Briley
31.91 1:07.47 1:44.79 2:21.65

Bowling Green  910 2:23.60Neal, Kate
31.57 1:07.68 1:46.32 2:23.60

Bowling Green  811 2:28.55Ford, Emma
32.22 1:09.94 1:49.43 2:28.55

Daviess Co 1012 2:28.99Mattingly, Kami
33.05 1:11.17 1:50.69 2:28.99

Owensboro Cath 1013 2:33.62Guido, Daniela
33.38 1:10.88 1:52.09 2:33.62

Logan Co 1014 2:34.75Burgess, Madelyn
34.78 1:13.48 1:54.10 2:34.75

Apollo  815 2:34.94Ladnier, Anne
35.31 1:15.97 1:57.63 2:34.94

Warren East 1116 2:39.20Choate, Briley
36.08 1:14.83 1:57.18 2:39.20

Warren East  917 2:48.46Harbin, Abigail
38.69 1:20.40 2:04.48 2:48.46

Barren Co 1018 2:50.14Adams, Emily
39.09 1:21.09 2:05.81 2:50.14

Owensboro Cath  819 2:50.30Stevens, Addyson
39.86 1:22.67 2:06.80 2:50.30

Daviess Co  920 2:53.77Stallings, Bentlei
39.12 1:25.04 2:10.19 2:53.77

Allen Co-Scott  721 2:57.72Powell, Anne
38.48 1:23.75 2:11.61 2:57.72

Daviess Co 1022 3:00.76Tidwell, Sally
39.61 1:25.51 2:13.73 3:00.76

Monroe Co 1223 3:04.36Emmert, Erin
39.83 1:27.16 2:17.12 3:04.36

Barren Co 12--- DQHarbison, Abigail
False start

32.14 1:09.98 1:49.91 DQ
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 1:39.31 # Tyler Reed2007
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Greenwood 121 1:46.20Badstibner, Landon

24.54 50.93 1:18.37 1:46.20
Bowling Green 102 1:49.45Verduzco, Alfonso

25.49 53.06 1:21.43 1:49.45
Bowling Green 113 1:53.65Grifϐin, Tristan

25.64 54.51 1:24.47 1:53.65
Logan Co 124 1:54.83Dukes, Ethan

25.73 54.31 1:24.76 1:54.83
Allen Co-Scott 105 1:59.10Porter, Houston

27.69 58.77 1:30.07 1:59.10
Bowling Green  96 2:01.42Dinan, James

27.11 57.44 1:29.23 2:01.42
Allen Co-Scott 107 2:02.75Taylor, Kash

26.35 56.39 1:29.38 2:02.75
South Warren  88 2:02.85Aganovic, Kenan

28.59 59.77 1:31.56 2:02.85
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Consolation Final ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Consolation Final

South Warren 119 2:01.98Nakano, Izuru
27.54 58.15 1:30.02 2:01.98

South Warren  810 2:03.26Gregory-Mabrey, Warren
27.83 59.28 1:31.97 2:03.26

Allen Co-Scott 1011 2:07.79Stamps, Alex
28.28 1:00.15 1:34.07 2:07.79

Daviess Co  812 2:08.30Burton, Mack
29.39 1:02.55 1:36.87 2:08.30

Apollo 1213 2:08.33Satterly, Noah
28.91 1:01.04 1:34.62 2:08.33

Daviess Co 1014 2:11.63Neves, Victor
29.28 1:01.62 1:36.68 2:11.63

Daviess Co 1115 2:11.78Higdon, Jackson
29.18 1:01.44 1:36.25 2:11.78

Greenwood 1116 2:16.62Bedard, Allen
30.22 1:04.87 1:40.94 2:16.62

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 1:39.31 # Tyler Reed2007
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Greenwood 121 1:51.11Badstibner, Landon

25.35 53.32 1:22.13 1:51.11
Bowling Green 102 1:51.21Verduzco, Alfonso

25.67 53.42 1:22.67 1:51.21
Bowling Green 113 1:52.72Grifϐin, Tristan

25.32 53.66 1:23.39 1:52.72
Logan Co 124 1:59.41Dukes, Ethan

27.95 58.49 1:29.85 1:59.41
Allen Co-Scott 105 2:01.79Porter, Houston

27.55 58.91 1:31.38 2:01.79
Bowling Green  96 2:02.82Dinan, James

26.86 57.30 1:29.55 2:02.82
South Warren  87 2:03.38Aganovic, Kenan

28.20 1:00.05 1:31.78 2:03.38
Allen Co-Scott 108 2:05.21Taylor, Kash

27.23 58.29 1:31.61 2:05.21
South Warren  89 2:05.65Gregory-Mabrey, Warren

28.54 1:00.92 1:33.86 2:05.65
South Warren 1110 2:06.28Nakano, Izuru

28.39 1:00.55 1:33.78 2:06.28
Apollo 1211 2:09.27Satterly, Noah

29.06 1:01.53 1:35.16 2:09.27
Allen Co-Scott 1012 2:09.76Stamps, Alex

29.68 1:01.73 1:36.21 2:09.76
Daviess Co  813 2:11.33Burton, Mack

29.69 1:03.57 1:38.64 2:11.33
Daviess Co 1114 2:13.87Higdon, Jackson

29.50 1:02.58 1:38.14 2:13.87
Owensboro  915 2:15.71Baur, Max

30.31 1:04.96 1:41.17 2:15.71
Daviess Co 1016 2:16.56Neves, Victor

29.34 1:03.88 1:40.01 2:16.56

Greenwood 1117 2:20.93Bedard, Allen
31.07 1:06.97 1:44.24 2:20.93

Greenwood  718 2:24.61Francis, Jasper
32.19 1:08.92 1:47.68 2:24.61

Franklin-Simpson  819 2:26.41Satterly, Sam
31.67 1:07.89 1:46.80 2:26.41

Logan Co  820 2:30.45Dilliha, Collin
30.60 1:06.61 1:47.33 2:30.45

Ohio Co  921 2:31.19Reed, Peyton
32.29 1:11.86 1:52.32 2:31.19

Muhlenberg Co  722 2:37.03Phelps, Oliver
35.00 1:15.25 1:57.41 2:37.03

Daviess Co  923 2:41.10Hammons, Brody
35.61 1:16.46 1:59.83 2:41.10

Ohio Co  724 2:55.34Edmonds, Julian
37.23 1:23.27 2:10.57 2:55.34

Franklin-Simpson 1025 2:56.43Coates, Benjamin
38.88 1:24.83 2:12.37 2:56.43

Apollo  826 2:56.65Mallot, Eli
37.05 1:23.99 2:15.26 2:56.65

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Two: 2:04.98 # Sam Sutton2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Greenwood 121 2:05.82Zoellner, Sarah

26.26 56.91 1:34.13 2:05.82
Bowling Green 122 2:22.12Wierson, Paige

30.33 1:07.00 1:47.60 2:22.12
Greenwood 113 2:24.70Usinger, Mia

30.52 1:05.83 1:50.30 2:24.70
Daviess Co  74 2:27.67Bevil, Ryleigh

32.28 1:09.81 1:52.15 2:27.67
Daviess Co  95 2:31.02Mason, Alaina

30.38 1:08.75 1:55.41 2:31.02
Bowling Green 116 2:34.17Wiseman, Pace

33.15 1:13.97 1:57.30 2:34.17
Apollo 117 2:42.42Wethington, Reese

36.68 1:17.23 2:04.34 2:42.42
Owensboro  88 2:42.91Whitaker, Lucy

32.03 1:14.06 2:06.32 2:42.91
Consolation Final

Daviess Co  89 2:45.40Mattingly, Keely
35.23 1:14.99 2:06.16 2:45.40

Bowling Green  910 2:47.44Jamison, Tinsley
34.40 1:15.68 2:07.44 2:47.44

South Warren 1011 2:48.04Gregory-Mabrey, Quinn
35.73 1:17.54 2:07.93 2:48.04

Bowling Green  712 2:51.16Flora, Hayden
37.10 1:22.13 2:13.26 2:51.16

Owensboro Cath 1013 2:52.96Hayden, Emily
34.66 1:19.65 2:11.86 2:52.96

South Warren  914 2:57.27Gill, Katherine
35.10 1:21.16 2:15.12 2:57.27

Ohio Co 1015 2:57.91Ball, Savanna
40.12 1:26.49 2:18.07 2:57.91
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Consolation Final ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
South Warren  816 2:58.19Kim, Stella

37.07 1:22.36 2:15.25 2:58.19
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Two: 2:04.98 # Sam Sutton2019
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Greenwood 121 2:13.55Zoellner, Sarah

28.38 1:02.26 1:40.92 2:13.55
Bowling Green 122 2:23.98Wierson, Paige

31.09 1:07.75 1:49.43 2:23.98
Greenwood 113 2:27.44Usinger, Mia

31.12 1:07.56 1:52.74 2:27.44
Daviess Co  74 2:28.62Bevil, Ryleigh

33.07 1:11.16 1:53.03 2:28.62
Daviess Co  95 2:30.10Mason, Alaina

29.91 1:07.14 1:53.57 2:30.10
Bowling Green 116 2:38.38Wiseman, Pace

33.35 1:15.51 2:00.48 2:38.38
Owensboro  87 2:42.90Whitaker, Lucy

31.43 1:13.71 2:05.79 2:42.90
Apollo 118 2:45.04Wethington, Reese

37.63 1:19.15 2:06.76 2:45.04
Daviess Co  89 2:48.75Mattingly, Keely

34.63 1:14.67 2:08.47 2:48.75
Bowling Green  910 2:49.58Jamison, Tinsley

35.20 1:17.58 2:09.65 2:49.58
South Warren 1011 2:50.02Gregory-Mabrey, Quinn

36.21 1:20.33 2:09.96 2:50.02
Bowling Green  712 2:51.43Flora, Hayden

35.73 1:20.56 2:12.47 2:51.43
Owensboro Cath  913 2:53.97Helwig, Julia

37.39 1:21.70 2:13.38 2:53.97
Owensboro Cath 1014 2:54.76Hayden, Emily

34.66 1:18.28 2:12.44 2:54.76
South Warren  815 2:58.04Kim, Stella

37.42 1:21.49 2:15.03 2:58.04
Ohio Co 1016 3:00.51Ball, Savanna

40.36 1:27.81 2:18.94 3:00.51
South Warren  917 3:02.66Gill, Katherine

35.20 1:22.35 2:16.76 3:02.66
Barren Co 1218 3:06.08Harper, Aleia Kate

42.22 1:28.72 2:24.55 3:06.08
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Two: 1:53.70 # Tanner Cummings2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
South Warren  91 2:04.67Bosse, Brian

25.84 56.96 1:33.77 2:04.67
Bowling Green 112 2:07.90Neal, Cooper

27.39 1:02.06 1:37.25 2:07.90
Bowling Green 123 2:08.06Renfrow, Owen

27.72 1:01.48 1:37.69 2:08.06

Barren Co 104 2:08.27Harper, Grant
27.35 59.90 1:37.71 2:08.27

Allen Co-Scott 125 2:08.95Shain, Aaron
27.33 1:00.48 1:37.83 2:08.95

Greenwood  96 2:11.75Moseley, Caden
29.19 1:03.49 1:40.62 2:11.75

Bowling Green 107 2:15.12Gover, Hamilton
28.11 1:02.05 1:43.08 2:15.12

Muhlenberg Co  98 2:15.24Knowles, Carter
28.89 1:02.22 1:43.64 2:15.24

Consolation Final
Greenwood 119 2:17.00Bailey, Cayden

28.69 1:03.25 1:44.49 2:17.00
Daviess Co 1210 2:27.19Neves, Gabriel

29.63 1:06.06 1:52.62 2:27.19
South Warren  811 2:27.42Kyaw, Artit

31.69 1:08.59 1:51.79 2:27.42
Franklin-Simpson  712 2:36.66Zeman, Tucker

32.51 1:10.99 1:59.24 2:36.66
Daviess Co  713 2:37.09Embry, Caden

34.65 1:16.43 2:01.20 2:37.09
South Warren  814 2:37.51Walters, Zack

35.31 1:16.41 2:00.47 2:37.51
Ohio Co 1015 2:38.38Horn, Sebastian

36.58 1:13.67 2:00.72 2:38.38
Owensboro  8--- DQSosh, Caleb

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
33.19 1:14.47 2:00.38 DQ

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Two: 1:53.70 # Tanner Cummings2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
South Warren  91 2:07.87Bosse, Brian

26.69 59.34 1:37.28 2:07.87
Bowling Green 122 2:08.68Renfrow, Owen

27.58 1:01.29 1:38.01 2:08.68
Bowling Green 113 2:08.99Neal, Cooper

28.03 1:03.90 1:38.38 2:08.99
Barren Co 104 2:09.57Harper, Grant

27.14 59.22 1:38.20 2:09.57
Allen Co-Scott 125 2:10.87Shain, Aaron

27.77 1:01.77 1:39.83 2:10.87
Greenwood  96 2:12.34Moseley, Caden

29.51 1:04.09 1:41.43 2:12.34
Bowling Green 107 2:15.63Gover, Hamilton

27.85 1:01.90 1:43.28 2:15.63
Muhlenberg Co  98 2:17.48Knowles, Carter

28.32 1:03.76 1:45.48 2:17.48
Greenwood 119 2:17.76Bailey, Cayden

28.99 1:03.47 1:47.08 2:17.76
Daviess Co 1210 2:29.66Neves, Gabriel

29.00 1:06.27 1:54.00 2:29.66
South Warren  811 2:31.77Kyaw, Artit

32.08 1:11.16 1:55.08 2:31.77
Franklin-Simpson  712 2:35.80Zeman, Tucker

32.40 1:11.02 1:59.02 2:35.80



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 6
2023 KHSAA Region Two Championships - 2/3/2023 to 2/4/2023

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
South Warren  813 2:36.00Walters, Zack

34.39 1:15.13 1:59.97 2:36.00
Daviess Co  714 2:39.56Embry, Caden

34.18 1:17.56 2:01.76 2:39.56
Owensboro  815 2:39.78Sosh, Caleb

32.12 2:01.00 2:39.78
Ohio Co 1016 2:41.43Horn, Sebastian

34.68 1:13.69 2:02.88 2:41.43
Warren East  917 2:49.08Vincent, Brooks

34.33 1:17.35 2:09.11 2:49.08
South Warren  818 2:51.70Elrod, Talan

38.70 1:21.90 2:14.26 2:51.70
Ohio Co  919 2:55.63Lindsey, Braeden

40.74 1:27.28 2:16.94 2:55.63
Ohio Co  8--- DQShepherd, Eli

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
44.96 1:39.82 2:40.49 DQ

Logan Co 10--- DQMann, Kayson
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

33.90 1:16.77 2:03.25 DQ
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 23.32 # Maggie Gholston2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Greenwood 111 24.75Matzke, Amelia
South Warren 122 24.88Osmun, Maddie
Bowling Green 113 25.41Morris, Maggie
Bowling Green 114 26.14Lowe, Lucy
South Warren 125 26.42Metcalfe, Siera
Bowling Green  86 26.52Bowen, Cary
Daviess Co  87 26.60Girten, Ellie
Greenwood  98 28.05Boyer, Maddie

Consolation Final
Greenwood 109 27.77Kaul, Leela
Monroe Co 1210 28.78Graves, Avery
Bowling Green 1111 29.26Warren, Rachel
Barren Co 1012 30.33Alexander, Anna
South Warren  913 30.68Shelton, Emerson
Monroe Co  914 30.69England, Layni
Franklin-Simpson  815 30.72Schlosser, Sarah Beth
Daviess Co 1116 31.53Yager, Annalee

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 23.32 # Maggie Gholston2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
South Warren 121 25.55Osmun, Maddie
Greenwood 112 25.71Matzke, Amelia
Bowling Green 113 25.93Morris, Maggie
Bowling Green 114 25.96Lowe, Lucy
Bowling Green  85 26.44Bowen, Cary
Daviess Co  86 26.56Girten, Ellie
South Warren 127 26.61Metcalfe, Siera
Greenwood  98 28.19Boyer, Maddie

Monroe Co 129 28.20Graves, Avery
Greenwood 1010 28.35Kaul, Leela
Bowling Green 1111 29.56Warren, Rachel
South Warren  912 29.87Shelton, Emerson
Franklin-Simpson  813 30.56Schlosser, Sarah Beth
Barren Co 1014 31.09Alexander, Anna
Daviess Co 1115 31.12Yager, Annalee
Monroe Co  916 31.28England, Layni
Logan Co  717 31.65Dukes, Leah
Owensboro 1018 31.79Sowders, Elizabeth
Monroe Co  919 32.37Head, Lauren
Owensboro Cath  920 32.45Evans, Mary Ava
Logan Co 1121 32.61Burgess, Hailey
Ohio Co 1022 32.89Ball, Savanna
Barren Co 1023 32.94Adams, Emily
Apollo 1124 33.01Ladnier, Molly
Owensboro Cath 1225 33.23Pride, Mollie
Owensboro Cath 1126 33.31Bey, Elle
Daviess Co 1027 33.61Spaw, Lucy
Monroe Co  928 33.75Warren, Emily
Allen Co-Scott  729 33.98Shain, Sarah
Greenwood  830 35.22Gilpin, Addison
Allen Co-Scott  731 35.30Powell, Anne
Russellville 1032 35.41Gwynette, Carolina
Allen Co-Scott 1133 35.42Shirley, AnnMarie
Owensboro  9*34 35.53Mathew, Ava
Owensboro Cath  8*34 35.53Boyens, MaKenna
South Warren  736 35.54Bowden, Hanna
Butler Co  7*37 35.61Smith, Kinslee
Warren East  7*37 35.61Wilson, Haley
Barren Co  739 35.80Redford, Marley
Glasgow  840 38.46Hughes, Ann
Owensboro 1041 39.45Nation, Gracie
Apollo  742 40.07Layson, Ruth
Daviess Co 1043 40.11Van Wyk, Ellyn
Glasgow  844 40.40Grieshop, Noelle
Allen Co-Scott 1245 43.72Rickard, Ella
Glasgow  846 44.40Birdsell, Ashton
Glasgow  747 45.84Zaichenxo, Maryna
Apollo 1148 1:00.77Dolinger, Mary
Barren Co  9--- DQPayne, Allie

No touch on turn
 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 20.90 # Luke Shourds2020
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
South Warren 121 21.31Ell, Cody
Daviess Co 122 21.59Church, Trevor
South Warren 113 23.46Jones, Eli
South Warren  84 23.69Skeric, Lari
Apollo 105 24.38Brock, Emmitt
Monroe Co 116 24.47Warren, Bryce
Owensboro Cath 117 25.01Johnson, Ben
Franklin-Simpson 11--- DQAlexander, Kody

False start
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Results
Consolation Final ...   (Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Consolation Final

Daviess Co 109 24.41Pickrell, Jude
Logan Co  910 24.68Dilliha, Aiden
Muhlenberg Co 1211 24.80Crick, Payton
Muhlenberg Co 1212 24.85Phelps, Chandler
Daviess Co 1113 25.43Augustine, Michael
Franklin-Simpson 1114 26.05Brown, Payton
Monroe Co 1215 26.24Jenkins, Mitchell
Glasgow 1016 26.30Thornbury, Walker

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 20.90 # Luke Shourds2020
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
South Warren 121 22.16Ell, Cody
Daviess Co 122 22.17Church, Trevor
South Warren 113 23.74Jones, Eli
South Warren  84 23.94Skeric, Lari
Apollo 105 24.53Brock, Emmitt
Franklin-Simpson 116 24.64Alexander, Kody
Monroe Co 117 24.68Warren, Bryce
Owensboro Cath 118 24.99Johnson, Ben
Muhlenberg Co 129 25.04Phelps, Chandler
Muhlenberg Co 1210 25.07Crick, Payton
Daviess Co 1011 25.25Pickrell, Jude
Logan Co  912 25.39Dilliha, Aiden
Daviess Co 1113 25.41Augustine, Michael
Monroe Co 1214 25.65Jenkins, Mitchell
Glasgow 1015 25.92Thornbury, Walker
Franklin-Simpson 1116 25.96Brown, Payton
Glasgow 1217 26.27Grieshop, Quentin
Owensboro Cath  918 26.43Danetz, Jeremy
Glasgow 1019 26.51Grieshop, Avery
Owensboro  920 26.56Lippert, Ethan
Barren Co  921 26.68Neitzel, Colin
Apollo 1222 26.87Dych, Eli
Apollo  823 27.18Boling, Keaton
Bowling Green 1224 27.25Marchionda, Mason
Ohio Co 1025 27.29Leach, Derek
Owensboro  926 27.47Burks, Elijah
Franklin-Simpson  927 27.75Jordan, Josh
Barren Co  928 28.05Bielak, Lincoln
Monroe Co 1229 29.14Wilson, Gavin
Owensboro Cath 1230 29.30Couch, Sam
Barren Co 1131 29.77Honeycutt, Landon
Franklin-Simpson 1132 29.87Scott, Brevin
Owensboro Cath 1233 31.21Eyre, Thomas
Bowling Green  734 31.30Brown, John
Barren Co  935 31.39Brock, Carson
Apollo 1136 31.89King, Austin
Logan Co 1237 31.90Gloyd, Joseph
Allen Co-Scott  838 32.49Drummond, Max
South Warren  839 32.53Hightower, Brady
Muhlenberg Co  740 33.52Gordon, Eli

Daviess Co  841 34.80Church, Hayden
Russellville 1242 35.06Hardin, Josh
Owensboro 1043 35.26Sands, Hunter
Logan Co  744 35.79Winchester, Neal
Warren East  945 36.84Cotta, Wyatt
Ohio Co  846 37.88Coomer, Lucas
Allen Co-Scott 1047 39.52Gardner, Reed
Muhlenberg Co  948 39.56Shanks, Clay
Ohio Co  749 41.46Hughes, Wyatt
Owensboro  9--- DQHillard, Gabriel

False start
Bowling Green 10--- DQDoyle, Jack

No Show Penalty
 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 438.45 # Jillian Becker2002
All-Am Cons: 375.00 DD 13.0 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Bowling Green 121 269.30Morton, Molly
Owensboro 102 247.20Warren, Georgia
Apollo  93 138.60Esposito, Olivia
Bowling Green 11--- DQBryant, Mary

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 438.45 # Jillian Becker2002
All-Am Cons: 375.00 DD 13.0 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

Bowling Green 121 201.95Morton, Molly
Owensboro 102 196.95Warren, Georgia
Bowling Green 113 114.05Bryant, Mary
Apollo  94 107.00Esposito, Olivia

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 438.45 # Jillian Becker2002
All-Am Cons: 375.00 DD 13.0 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

Bowling Green 121 134.45Morton, Molly
Owensboro 102 119.70Warren, Georgia
Bowling Green 113 76.00Bryant, Mary
Apollo  94 62.30Esposito, Olivia

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 522.40 # Conner Twyman2019
All-Am Cons: 375.00 DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Daviess Co 101 268.60Sumner, Shiloh
 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 522.40 # Conner Twyman2019
All-Am Cons: 375.00 DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

Daviess Co 101 204.60Sumner, Shiloh



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 8
2023 KHSAA Region Two Championships - 2/3/2023 to 2/4/2023

Results
 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 522.40 # Conner Twyman2019
All-Am Cons: 375.00 DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

Daviess Co 101 127.00Sumner, Shiloh
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly

Region Two: 55.26 # Sarah Zoellner2/4/2022
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Greenwood 121 55.51Zoellner, Sarah

26.02 55.51
Greenwood 112 58.47Matzke, Amelia

27.50 58.47
Daviess Co 123 1:00.08Johnson, Ella

27.41 1:00.08
Bowling Green 114 1:02.17Morris, Maggie

28.97 1:02.17
South Warren 115 1:02.58McGuinness, Sarah

30.22 1:02.58
Bowling Green 126 1:06.23Fukushima, Sono

30.80 1:06.23
South Warren  87 1:08.74Payne, Ella

30.75 1:08.74
Owensboro Cath 118 1:14.94Howard, RayAnne

33.86 1:14.94
Consolation Final

Owensboro  89 1:14.13Whitaker, Lucy
34.83 1:14.13

Owensboro Cath 1010 1:18.62Hayden, Emily
35.56 1:18.62

Allen Co-Scott 1011 1:18.80Brown, Emma
34.75 1:18.80

Bowling Green 1012 1:23.21Fukushima, Kaya
35.90 1:23.21

Ohio Co 1213 1:25.20Gledhill, Tara
39.50 1:25.20

South Warren  814 1:25.63Kim, Stella
37.92 1:25.63

Apollo  815 1:27.01Ladnier, Anne
39.88 1:27.01

Barren Co 1216 1:29.30Harbison, Abigail
40.64 1:29.30

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly

Region Two: 55.26 # Sarah Zoellner2/4/2022
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Greenwood 121 58.20Zoellner, Sarah

27.51 58.20
Daviess Co 122 59.13Johnson, Ella

27.53 59.13
Greenwood 113 1:00.89Matzke, Amelia

28.68 1:00.89
South Warren 114 1:03.09McGuinness, Sarah

29.74 1:03.09

Bowling Green 115 1:03.40Morris, Maggie
29.45 1:03.40

Bowling Green 126 1:07.33Fukushima, Sono
30.45 1:07.33

South Warren  87 1:10.20Payne, Ella
32.08 1:10.20

Owensboro Cath 118 1:10.63Howard, RayAnne
32.46 1:10.63

Owensboro  89 1:12.94Whitaker, Lucy
32.76 1:12.94

Allen Co-Scott 1010 1:16.89Brown, Emma
34.14 1:16.89

Owensboro Cath 1011 1:17.46Hayden, Emily
34.81 1:17.46

Bowling Green 1012 1:25.16Fukushima, Kaya
35.40 1:25.16

South Warren  813 1:26.54Kim, Stella
39.01 1:26.54

Apollo  814 1:27.19Ladnier, Anne
39.08 1:27.19

Ohio Co 1215 1:27.91Gledhill, Tara
38.40 1:27.91

Barren Co 1216 1:31.65Harbison, Abigail
40.05 1:31.65

Allen Co-Scott  817 1:44.52Bullington, Lily
47.23 1:44.52

Allen Co-Scott 11--- DQDavis, Allison
False start

31.16 DQ
Bowling Green  9--- DQvon Steinfort, Iris

Alternating Kick
39.45 DQ

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly

Region Two: 50.09 # Neal Morsi2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
South Warren 121 52.25Ell, Cody

24.01 52.25
Owensboro  92 54.26Bowman, Miller

25.29 54.26
Bowling Green 103 55.58Woodall, Warren

25.83 55.58
Bowling Green 124 58.44House, Michael

26.66 58.44
Greenwood 115 1:00.95Bailey, Cayden

27.89 1:00.95
Allen Co-Scott 126 1:01.10Shain, Aaron

27.92 1:01.10
Bowling Green  97 1:01.18Dinan, James

28.77 1:01.18
Muhlenberg Co 128 1:01.47Hall, Tristen

27.82 1:01.47
Consolation Final

South Warren 109 1:00.93Davis, Anson
28.81 1:00.93
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Consolation Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Muhlenberg Co  810 1:01.55Mahlosky, Cash

27.95 1:01.55
Ohio Co 1211 1:02.22Schroader, Trey

28.98 1:02.22
Logan Co 1212 1:02.71Dukes, Ethan

27.16 1:02.71
South Warren 1113 1:03.21Nakano, Izuru

28.67 1:03.21
Owensboro Cath  914 1:08.61Danetz, Jeremy

30.61 1:08.61
Glasgow 1215 1:09.92Grieshop, Quentin

30.64 1:09.92
Owensboro Cath 1016 1:11.62Hayden, Parker

31.09 1:11.62
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly

Region Two: 50.09 # Neal Morsi2019
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
South Warren 121 54.23Ell, Cody

25.05 54.23
Owensboro  92 54.59Bowman, Miller

25.19 54.59
Bowling Green 103 55.55Woodall, Warren

25.70 55.55
Bowling Green 124 58.59House, Michael

27.36 58.59
Greenwood 115 1:00.54Bailey, Cayden

28.66 1:00.54
Allen Co-Scott 126 1:00.88Shain, Aaron

28.19 1:00.88
Bowling Green  9*7 1:01.25Dinan, James

29.26 1:01.25
Muhlenberg Co 12*7 1:01.25Hall, Tristen

27.11 1:01.25
Ohio Co 129 1:01.60Schroader, Trey

28.07 1:01.60
South Warren 1010 1:01.63Davis, Anson

28.68 1:01.63
Muhlenberg Co  811 1:01.87Mahlosky, Cash

27.99 1:01.87
Logan Co 1212 1:02.14Dukes, Ethan

29.14 1:02.14
South Warren 1113 1:04.58Nakano, Izuru

29.61 1:04.58
Owensboro Cath  914 1:07.57Danetz, Jeremy

29.85 1:07.57
Glasgow 1215 1:09.53Grieshop, Quentin

30.63 1:09.53
Owensboro Cath 1016 1:14.62Hayden, Parker

32.14 1:14.62
Greenwood  717 1:17.77Francis, Jasper

36.67 1:17.77
Daviess Co 1118 1:24.76Randolph, William

34.78 1:24.76

Ohio Co  919 1:31.52Lindsey, Braeden
41.37 1:31.52

South Warren  820 1:34.35Elrod, Talan
41.75 1:34.35

Ohio Co  821 1:40.89Shepherd, Eli
47.04 1:40.89

Owensboro  9--- DQBaur, Max
Alternating Kick

30.47 DQ
 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 51.69 # Maggie Gholston2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
South Warren 121 55.86Osmun, Maddie

26.24 55.86
Bowling Green 112 56.74Bowen, Carlie

27.58 56.74
Daviess Co  83 56.77Girten, Ellie

27.55 56.77
Bowling Green 124 57.32Morris, Sophie

26.83 57.32
Bowling Green 115 57.35Lowe, Lucy

27.22 57.35
South Warren 126 57.79Metcalfe, Siera

27.95 57.79
Bowling Green  87 58.13Bowen, Cary

27.90 58.13
Allen Co-Scott 118 59.77Davis, Sarah

28.42 59.77
Consolation Final

Allen Co-Scott  89 1:02.51Harmon, Jayden
30.14 1:02.51

Daviess Co  910 1:03.19Mason, Alaina
30.73 1:03.19

Greenwood  911 1:03.79Boyer, Maddie
30.67 1:03.79

Barren Co 1212 1:04.49Kinsman, Julia
30.48 1:04.49

Greenwood 1113 1:05.73Hunt, Langley
30.21 1:05.73

Barren Co 1014 1:08.41Alexander, Anna
32.99 1:08.41

Logan Co  715 1:08.76Dukes, Leah
33.16 1:08.76

Monroe Co 12--- DQGraves, Avery
False start

29.52 DQ
 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 51.69 # Maggie Gholston2018
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 111 57.04Bowen, Carlie

27.81 57.04
South Warren 122 57.06Osmun, Maddie

26.65 57.06
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Bowling Green 113 57.30Lowe, Lucy

27.47 57.30
Bowling Green 124 57.49Morris, Sophie

27.32 57.49
South Warren 125 57.76Metcalfe, Siera

27.78 57.76
Daviess Co  86 57.90Girten, Ellie

28.02 57.90
Bowling Green  87 58.72Bowen, Cary

27.85 58.72
Allen Co-Scott 118 59.71Davis, Sarah

28.24 59.71
Daviess Co  99 1:02.02Mason, Alaina

29.82 1:02.02
Allen Co-Scott  810 1:02.73Harmon, Jayden

30.21 1:02.73
Greenwood  911 1:04.07Boyer, Maddie

30.21 1:04.07
Barren Co 1212 1:04.59Kinsman, Julia

30.06 1:04.59
Monroe Co 1213 1:05.09Graves, Avery

29.02 1:05.09
Greenwood 1114 1:05.74Hunt, Langley

30.54 1:05.74
Barren Co 1015 1:09.90Alexander, Anna

33.23 1:09.90
Logan Co  716 1:10.16Dukes, Leah

33.79 1:10.16
Muhlenberg Co 1117 1:10.42Wilson, Mallory

33.35 1:10.42
Apollo 1118 1:11.54Winters, Aϐina

33.71 1:11.54
Allen Co-Scott 1119 1:12.88Costello, Shelby

33.52 1:12.88
Owensboro Cath 12*20 1:14.93Pride, Mollie

36.75 1:14.93
Logan Co 11*20 1:14.93Burgess, Hailey
Owensboro Cath  822 1:15.78Ward, Hadley

35.35 1:15.78
Franklin-Simpson 1223 1:16.80Fowler, Mollie

35.61 1:16.80
Butler Co  724 1:17.15Webster, Kyra

34.96 1:17.15
Warren East  825 1:17.96Meeks, Kendall

37.36 1:17.96
Franklin-Simpson  926 1:18.28Schlosser, Maggie

36.02 1:18.28
Daviess Co  927 1:18.40Wolfe, Haley

38.34 1:18.40
South Warren  728 1:18.76Bowden, Hanna

38.57 1:18.76
Apollo  729 1:18.77Stovall, Anna

37.77 1:18.77

Warren East  930 1:18.80Harbin, Abigail
38.43 1:18.80

Butler Co  731 1:20.05Smith, Kinslee
38.58 1:20.05

Owensboro Cath  832 1:20.10Boyens, MaKenna
39.02 1:20.10

Muhlenberg Co  733 1:20.21Wayne, Addison
38.10 1:20.21

Ohio Co  834 1:21.70Dockery, Kaden
38.26 1:21.70

Daviess Co  735 1:24.58Midkiff, Kyla
41.78 1:24.58

Owensboro  936 1:24.65Mathew, Ava
Ohio Co 1137 1:24.78Lindsey, Hannah

39.51 1:24.78
Greenwood  838 1:24.84Gilpin, Addison

39.46 1:24.84
Allen Co-Scott 1139 1:25.72Shirley, AnnMarie

39.92 1:25.72
Monroe Co  840 1:26.92Craighead, Kyley

41.99 1:26.92
Ohio Co  741 1:27.38Krahwinkel, Kayla

41.99 1:27.38
Monroe Co  942 1:28.03Taylor, Lexi

42.69 1:28.03
Monroe Co 1243 1:28.83Grooms, Tylan

42.94 1:28.83
Greenwood  844 1:32.19Gentry, Gabby

44.20 1:32.19
Apollo  745 1:33.02Layson, Ruth

44.74 1:33.02
Barren Co  946 1:56.64Payne, Allie

54.91 1:56.64
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 45.15 # Luke Shourds4/15/2021
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Bowling Green 121 45.60Reynolds, Cooper

21.90 45.60
Daviess Co 122 46.89Church, Trevor

22.55 46.89
Bowling Green 113 52.72Grifϐin, Tristan

25.32 52.72
Allen Co-Scott 104 53.82Porter, Houston

26.24 53.82
Allen Co-Scott 105 54.45Taylor, Kash

26.30 54.45
Allen Co-Scott 106 55.11Stamps, Alex

26.88 55.11
Daviess Co 107 55.63Pickrell, Jude

26.88 55.63
South Warren  8--- DQSkeric, Lari

False start
25.62 DQ

Consolation Final
Muhlenberg Co 129 55.83Phelps, Chandler

26.70 55.83
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Consolation Final ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Logan Co  910 56.05Dilliha, Aiden

26.76 56.05
Monroe Co 1111 56.16Warren, Bryce

26.13 56.16
Muhlenberg Co 1012 58.14Bletzinger, Ethan

27.26 58.14
Barren Co  913 58.95Neitzel, Colin

27.59 58.95
Monroe Co 1214 59.18Jenkins, Mitchell

27.07 59.18
Daviess Co 1115 59.46Augustine, Michael

28.93 59.46
Ohio Co 1116 1:01.87Roberts, Clayton

29.10 1:01.87
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 45.15 # Luke Shourds4/15/2021
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 121 47.18Reynolds, Cooper

22.72 47.18
Daviess Co 122 48.93Church, Trevor

23.54 48.93
Bowling Green 113 53.13Grifϐin, Tristan

25.57 53.13
South Warren  84 53.93Skeric, Lari

25.89 53.93
Allen Co-Scott 105 54.83Porter, Houston

26.68 54.83
Allen Co-Scott 106 55.38Taylor, Kash

26.57 55.38
Daviess Co 107 56.17Pickrell, Jude

27.29 56.17
Allen Co-Scott 108 56.56Stamps, Alex

27.44 56.56
Monroe Co 119 56.64Warren, Bryce

26.46 56.64
Muhlenberg Co 1210 56.87Phelps, Chandler

26.99 56.87
Logan Co  911 57.31Dilliha, Aiden

27.07 57.31
Daviess Co 1112 58.57Augustine, Michael

28.24 58.57
Muhlenberg Co 1013 59.15Bletzinger, Ethan

27.87 59.15
Barren Co  914 59.98Neitzel, Colin

28.46 59.98
Monroe Co 1215 1:00.36Jenkins, Mitchell

27.74 1:00.36
Ohio Co 1116 1:00.72Roberts, Clayton

28.66 1:00.72
Glasgow 1017 1:01.89Grieshop, Avery

28.58 1:01.89
Ohio Co 1018 1:02.18Leach, Derek

29.40 1:02.18

Franklin-Simpson  819 1:02.27Satterly, Sam
30.02 1:02.27

Apollo 1120 1:02.56Snyder, Gavin
30.52 1:02.56

Franklin-Simpson  721 1:02.84Zeman, Tucker
29.73 1:02.84

Owensboro  922 1:03.28Burks, Elijah
29.73 1:03.28

South Warren  823 1:03.68Chen, Ken
30.02 1:03.68

Franklin-Simpson 1024 1:03.89Cummings, Kris
30.14 1:03.89

Owensboro Cath 1225 1:04.06Couch, Sam
30.31 1:04.06

Daviess Co 1226 1:05.06Tidwell, Caleb
30.37 1:05.06

Owensboro Cath  927 1:06.73Igleheart, Jack
32.07 1:06.73

Warren East  928 1:07.74Vincent, Brooks
32.52 1:07.74

Bowling Green  729 1:09.29Brown, John
33.24 1:09.29

Franklin-Simpson  930 1:09.89Coates, Andrew
32.91 1:09.89

Barren Co 1131 1:10.66Honeycutt, Landon
32.68 1:10.66

Owensboro  932 1:11.55Strobel, Dawson
33.79 1:11.55

Logan Co 1233 1:13.43Gloyd, Joseph
34.77 1:13.43

Muhlenberg Co  734 1:13.58Gordon, Eli
35.37 1:13.58

Barren Co  935 1:14.34Brock, Carson
36.52 1:14.34

Owensboro Cath  836 1:16.07Couch, John
35.62 1:16.07

Apollo  737 1:21.95Turner, Grayson
41.07 1:21.95

Logan Co  738 1:22.24Winchester, Neal
37.65 1:22.24

South Warren  839 1:22.25Hightower, Brady
38.28 1:22.25

Warren East  940 1:24.45Cotta, Wyatt
39.18 1:24.45

Owensboro 1041 1:28.30Sands, Hunter
38.27 1:28.30

Ohio Co  842 1:29.71Coomer, Lucas
41.93 1:29.71

Muhlenberg Co  943 1:32.28Shanks, Clay
45.07 1:32.28

Allen Co-Scott 1044 1:39.93Gardner, Reed
45.67 1:39.93
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Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 5:07.96 # Samantha Phillips2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
South Warren 111 5:27.00Andrews, Hannah

29.64 1:01.36 1:33.62 2:06.41
2:39.30 3:12.42 3:45.82 4:19.60
4:53.37 5:27.00

Bowling Green  92 5:31.60Crowe, Riley
29.17 1:00.53 1:33.53 2:06.65

2:40.45 3:15.24 3:49.97 4:25.04
4:58.30 5:31.60

South Warren 113 5:53.72Bowden, Payton
29.72 1:03.93 1:39.61 2:15.72

2:51.91 3:28.23 4:05.43 4:42.13
5:18.68 5:53.72

Daviess Co 124 5:59.97Mattingly, Kayedon
30.44 1:03.63 1:38.55 2:14.52

2:51.01 3:27.73 4:05.07 4:43.09
5:22.25 5:59.97

Owensboro Cath 125 6:09.92Hayden, Mary Kate
31.21 1:04.85 1:40.43 2:17.45

2:55.12 3:33.82 4:12.67 4:51.62
5:31.12 6:09.92

Greenwood 106 6:12.98Kaul, Leela
31.28 1:05.20 1:40.78 2:17.38

2:55.37 3:34.00 4:13.30 4:53.24
5:33.46 6:12.98

South Warren  87 6:13.69Satterϐield, Anna
31.82 1:08.28 1:45.98 2:24.28

3:02.54 3:41.02 4:21.12 4:59.37
5:37.41 6:13.69

Owensboro Cath 118 6:35.82Howard, RayAnne
33.50 1:11.21 1:50.82 2:31.59

3:13.11 3:54.06 4:35.50 5:16.39
5:56.85 6:35.82

Consolation Final
Muhlenberg Co 119 6:26.63Wayne, Isabella

31.97 1:08.53 1:46.71 2:25.99
3:05.53 3:46.23 4:27.27 5:08.60
5:48.33 6:26.63

Bowling Green  710 6:38.74Flora, Hayden
34.18 1:12.91 1:53.52 2:33.47

3:14.77 3:55.37 4:36.14 5:17.52
5:59.03 6:38.74

South Warren  811 6:40.29Haddad, Joelle
34.20 1:13.41 1:53.93 2:34.28

3:14.93 3:56.93 4:38.37 5:20.36
6:01.49 6:40.29

Bowling Green  812 6:44.10Ford, Emma
34.45 1:13.09 1:53.94 2:34.68

3:15.79 3:57.37 4:39.62 5:22.34
6:04.41 6:44.10

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 5:07.96 # Samantha Phillips2019
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green  91 5:34.58Crowe, Riley

29.71 1:02.49 1:36.13 2:10.42
2:45.24 3:19.97 3:54.20 4:27.61
5:01.73 5:34.58

South Warren 112 5:39.70Andrews, Hannah
31.11 1:04.62 1:38.80 2:13.28

2:47.99 3:22.65 3:56.70 4:31.16
5:05.59 5:39.70

South Warren 113 6:02.22Bowden, Payton
30.29 1:04.83 1:40.87 2:17.49

2:54.78 3:33.01 4:10.71 4:48.46
5:26.14 6:02.22

Daviess Co 124 6:06.88Mattingly, Kayedon
31.21 1:05.77 1:41.91 2:19.57

2:57.48 3:35.67 4:13.92 4:51.88
5:29.88 6:06.88

Owensboro Cath 125 6:11.17Hayden, Mary Kate
32.55 1:07.77 1:43.66 2:20.00

2:57.19 3:35.24 4:13.45 4:52.50
5:32.13 6:11.17

Greenwood 106 6:13.28Kaul, Leela
31.11 1:05.16 1:40.49 2:17.02

2:54.41 3:33.12 4:12.46 4:52.52
5:33.32 6:13.28

South Warren  87 6:20.69Satterϐield, Anna
32.99 1:11.25 1:49.64 2:28.14

3:08.16 3:47.54 4:26.67 5:05.58
5:44.41 6:20.69

Owensboro Cath 118 6:25.31Howard, RayAnne
33.12 1:10.17 1:49.00 2:28.27

3:07.26 3:46.56 4:26.42 5:06.57
5:45.16 6:25.31

Muhlenberg Co 119 6:26.41Wayne, Isabella
32.47 1:09.01 1:47.38 2:27.20

3:07.54 3:48.02 4:28.08 5:08.30
5:48.35 6:26.41

South Warren  810 6:33.55Haddad, Joelle
34.00 1:12.66 1:52.67 2:32.81

3:13.42 3:53.94 4:34.76 5:15.76
5:56.63 6:33.55

Bowling Green  711 6:37.06Flora, Hayden
33.77 1:11.78 1:52.33 2:33.17

3:14.10 3:55.28 4:36.60 5:18.48
5:58.52 6:37.06

Bowling Green  812 6:43.42Ford, Emma
33.15 1:10.98 1:50.55 2:32.18

3:14.59 3:56.51 4:39.03 5:21.79
6:04.39 6:43.42

Bowling Green 12--- X7:03.00Gill, Rachel
34.41 1:13.03 1:54.37 2:37.87

7:03.00
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Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 4:31.11 # Neal Wolfram2020
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Greenwood 121 4:50.36Badstibner, Landon

25.34 52.88 1:21.27 1:50.34
2:19.72 2:49.27 3:19.15 3:49.53
4:20.13 4:50.36

Bowling Green 102 4:52.73Verduzco, Alfonso
26.29 54.75 1:24.21 1:54.08

2:24.23 2:54.54 3:24.76 3:55.20
4:24.65 4:52.73

Barren Co 103 5:14.07Harper, Grant
27.46 57.60 1:29.11 2:01.09

2:33.48 3:05.94 3:38.87 4:11.05
4:43.16 5:14.07

Greenwood  94 5:15.50Moseley, Caden
28.43 59.43 1:31.50 2:03.39

2:35.84 3:08.48 3:40.93 4:12.91
4:44.83 5:15.50

Bowling Green  85 5:22.98Verduzco, Matias
29.94 1:01.35 1:34.18 2:07.09

2:40.25 3:13.60 3:47.21 4:19.18
4:51.79 5:22.98

South Warren  86 5:25.89Gregory-Mabrey, Warren
28.79 1:00.77 1:34.00 2:06.77

2:40.12 3:13.57 3:46.96 4:20.38
4:53.47 5:25.89

Bowling Green 127 5:32.62House, Michael
28.24 59.51 1:32.58 2:07.10

2:41.94 3:16.66 3:50.77 4:24.76
4:59.06 5:32.62

Allen Co-Scott 108 5:34.52Wolfe, Ryan
28.76 59.92 1:33.00 2:07.83

2:42.43 3:16.49 3:50.75 4:25.85
5:01.04 5:34.52

Consolation Final
Owensboro Cath 109 5:42.34Hayden, Parker

28.81 1:01.83 1:36.23 2:11.32
2:46.44 3:22.13 3:57.10 4:32.34
5:08.12 5:42.34

Greenwood 1110 6:07.90Bedard, Allen
30.96 1:06.26 1:42.86 2:20.73

2:58.52 3:36.45 4:15.03 4:53.40
5:31.23 6:07.90

Daviess Co  711 6:15.91Neves, Lucca
33.33 1:10.24 1:47.82 2:26.19

3:05.28 3:43.46 4:22.22 5:01.19
5:38.80 6:15.91

Daviess Co 1012 6:16.82Neves, Victor
31.15 1:07.20 1:45.42 2:24.96

3:04.91 3:44.43 4:23.30 5:02.10
5:40.78 6:16.82

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 4:31.11 # Neal Wolfram2020
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Greenwood 121 4:54.85Badstibner, Landon

26.12 54.35 1:23.36 1:52.87
2:22.85 2:52.97 3:23.56 3:54.15
4:24.70 4:54.85

Bowling Green 102 4:57.30Verduzco, Alfonso
26.49 55.71 1:25.71 1:55.77

2:25.98 2:56.79 3:27.51 3:58.19
4:28.34 4:57.30

Barren Co 103 5:14.81Harper, Grant
27.54 58.42 1:30.56 2:02.67

2:34.94 3:07.36 3:39.50 4:11.60
4:43.67 5:14.81

Greenwood  94 5:18.26Moseley, Caden
28.39 59.97 1:32.40 2:05.08

2:37.50 3:10.70 3:43.16 4:15.57
4:47.62 5:18.26

Bowling Green 125 5:29.06House, Michael
29.46 1:01.42 1:34.11 2:07.70

2:41.41 3:15.11 3:48.69 4:23.05
4:57.24 5:29.06

South Warren  86 5:29.31Gregory-Mabrey, Warren
28.79 1:01.27 1:34.66 2:08.68

2:42.58 3:16.40 3:49.87 4:24.51
4:57.52 5:29.31

Allen Co-Scott 107 5:31.39Wolfe, Ryan
28.72 1:00.23 1:33.18 2:07.04

2:40.68 3:14.49 3:48.52 4:23.02
4:57.60 5:31.39

Bowling Green  88 5:33.64Verduzco, Matias
28.74 1:00.61 1:34.15 2:07.63

2:41.95 3:16.19 3:50.82 4:25.43
5:00.06 5:33.64

Owensboro Cath 109 5:42.31Hayden, Parker
29.47 1:01.72 1:36.19 2:10.81

2:46.35 3:22.28 3:56.68 4:32.49
5:07.74 5:42.31

Apollo  810 6:06.66Boling, Keaton
29.07 1:03.35 1:39.87 2:18.13

2:56.91 3:35.63 4:14.62 4:53.83
5:32.01 6:06.66

Greenwood 1111 6:20.51Bedard, Allen
32.79 1:09.92 1:48.78 2:27.79

3:07.27 3:46.82 4:26.07 5:05.46
5:43.75 6:20.51

Daviess Co  712 6:23.99Neves, Lucca
33.37 1:09.94 1:48.38 2:27.63

3:07.02 3:46.70 4:27.08 5:07.17
5:46.14 6:23.99

Daviess Co 1013 6:24.37Neves, Victor
33.01 1:11.38 1:51.22 2:30.74

3:10.43 3:50.49 4:29.81 5:09.20
5:47.94 6:24.37
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Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 1:39.64 # Bowling Green High School2017
E Watts, L Morris, E Eaves, S Sutton

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:43.04Bowling Green
1) Bowen, Carlie 11 2) Morris, Sophie 12
3) Wierson, Paige 12 4) Morris, Maggie 11

26.59 52.07 1:18.09 1:43.04
2 1:45.18Daviess Co

1) Johnson, Ella 12 2) Bevil, Ryleigh 7
3) Hammons, Nya 11 4) Girten, Ellie 8

25.05 52.13 1:18.88 1:45.18
3 1:49.75South Warren

1) McGuinness, Sarah 11 2) Andrews, Hannah 11
3) Payne, Ella 8 4) Bowden, Payton 11

26.74 54.31 1:22.19 1:49.75
4 1:58.37Muhlenberg Co

1) Artuso, Serena 10 2) Wilson, Mallory 11
3) Wayne, Isabella 11 4) Johnson, Morgan 7

29.01 1:01.47 1:31.35 1:58.37
5 2:03.34Monroe Co

1) England, Layni 9 2) Warren, Emily 9
3) Head, Lauren 9 4) Graves, Avery 12

31.22 1:05.41 1:34.96 2:03.34
6 2:03.48Logan Co

1) Burgess, Madelyn 10 2) Dukes, Leah 7
3) Burgess, Hailey 11 4) Gill, Sarah 11

32.21 1:35.04 2:03.48
7 2:05.41Apollo

1) Winters, Aϐina 11 2) Ladnier, Anne 8
3) Wethington, Reese 11 4) Ladnier, Molly 11

36.11 1:10.85 1:33.10 2:05.41
8 2:10.06Butler Co

1) Webster, Briley 11 2) Webster, Skyler 9
3) Smith, Kinslee 7 4) Webster, Kyra 7

29.44 1:02.39 1:38.82 2:10.06
Consolation Final

9 2:10.42Owensboro Cath
1) Evans, Mary Ava 9 2) Stevens, Addyson 8
3) Pride, Mollie 12 4) Helwig, Julia 9

32.32 1:06.83 1:39.52 2:10.42
10 2:15.04Warren East

1) Harbin, Abigail 9 2) Meeks, Kendall 8
3) Wilson, Haley 7 4) Choate, Briley 11

34.57 1:09.85 1:44.79 2:15.04
11 2:15.86Owensboro

1) Sowders, Elizabeth 10 2) Nation, Gracie 10
3) Mathew, Ava 9 4) Whitaker, Lucy 8

32.24 1:12.94 1:47.37 2:15.86
12 2:17.87Ohio Co

1) Gledhill, Tara 12 2) Dockery, Kaden 8
3) Lindsey, Hannah 11 4) Ball, Savanna 10

37.79 1:10.36 1:49.11 2:17.87
13 2:31.41Barren Co

1) Adams, Emily 10 2) Payne, Allie 9
3) Redford, Marley 7 4) Harper, Aleia Kate 12

33.35 2:03.04 2:31.41

--- DQAllen Co-Scott
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: No touch on turn - free

1) Powell, Anne 7 2) Shain, Sarah 7
3) Bullington, Lily 8 4) Costello, Shelby 11

35.31 1:10.70 1:53.97 DQ
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 1:39.64 # Bowling Green High School2017
E Watts, L Morris, E Eaves, S Sutton

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:45.18Bowling Green
1) Bowen, Carlie 11 2) Morris, Sophie 12
3) Wierson, Paige 12 4) Morris, Maggie 11

26.71 53.04 1:19.64 1:45.18
2 1:47.29Daviess Co

1) Johnson, Ella 12 2) Bevil, Ryleigh 7
3) Hammons, Nya 11 4) Girten, Ellie 8

24.94 53.21 1:20.43 1:47.29
3 1:52.57South Warren

1) McGuinness, Sarah 11 2) Andrews, Hannah 11
3) Payne, Ella 8 4) Bowden, Payton 11

27.45 56.10 1:24.48 1:52.57
4 2:00.09Muhlenberg Co

1) Artuso, Serena 10 2) Wilson, Mallory 11
3) Wayne, Isabella 11 4) Johnson, Morgan 7

29.21 1:02.00 1:32.63 2:00.09
5 2:04.64Monroe Co

1) England, Layni 9 2) Warren, Emily 9
3) Head, Lauren 9 4) Graves, Avery 12

32.34 1:06.77 1:36.15 2:04.64
6 2:07.81Logan Co

1) Burgess, Madelyn 10 2) Dukes, Leah 7
3) Burgess, Hailey 11 4) Gill, Sarah 11

34.06 1:07.68 1:39.65 2:07.81
7 2:11.08Apollo

1) Winters, Aϐina 11 2) Ladnier, Anne 8
3) Ladnier, Molly 11 4) Wethington, Reese 11

36.89 1:11.37 1:40.00 2:11.08
8 2:13.91Butler Co

1) Webster, Briley 11 2) Webster, Skyler 9
3) Smith, Kinslee 7 4) Webster, Kyra 7

29.71 1:04.17 1:40.95 2:13.91
9 2:14.40Owensboro Cath

1) Evans, Mary Ava 9 2) Stevens, Addyson 8
3) Pride, Mollie 12 4) Helwig, Julia 9

33.50 1:08.42 1:42.83 2:14.40
10 2:19.34Owensboro

1) Whitaker, Lucy 8 2) Nation, Gracie 10
3) Mathew, Ava 9 4) Sowders, Elizabeth 10

30.19 1:10.84 1:47.68 2:19.34
11 2:20.98Warren East

1) Harbin, Abigail 9 2) Meeks, Kendall 8
3) Wilson, Haley 7 4) Choate, Briley 11

35.60 1:10.13 1:48.24 2:20.98
12 2:21.58Ohio Co

1) Gledhill, Tara 12 2) Dockery, Kaden 8
3) Lindsey, Hannah 11 4) Ball, Savanna 10

1:14.35 1:51.90 2:21.58
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
13 2:24.04Allen Co-Scott

1) Powell, Anne 7 2) Shain, Sarah 7
3) Bullington, Lily 8 4) Costello, Shelby 11

37.85 1:11.90 1:51.57 2:24.04
14 2:36.33Barren Co

1) Adams, Emily 10 2) Payne, Allie 9
3) Redford, Marley 7 4) Harper, Aleia Kate 12

34.06 2:02.90 2:36.33
--- DQGlasgow

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Zaichenxo, Maryna 7 2) Grieshop, Noelle 8
3) Birdsell, Ashton 8 4) Hughes, Ann 8

54.23 1:28.78 2:13.49 DQ
--- DQGreenwood

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Kaul, Leela 10 2) Gilpin, Addison 8
3) Gentry, Gabby 8 4) Hunt, Langley 11

33.56 1:09.15 1:53.90 DQ
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 1:26.90 # Bowling Green High School4/15/2021
P Khenner, G Sine, M Fukushima, E Taylor

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:35.81Daviess Co
1) Neves, Gabriel 12 2) Pickrell, Jude 10
3) Augustine, Michael 11 4) Church, Trevor 12

25.25 49.75 1:15.17 1:35.81
2 1:37.35Bowling Green

1) Neal, Cooper 11 2) Gover, Hamilton 10
3) Renfrow, Owen 12 4) Grifϐin, Tristan 11

24.24 49.32 1:13.46 1:37.35
3 1:37.80Allen Co-Scott

1) Taylor, Kash 10 2) Stamps, Alex 10
3) Porter, Houston 10 4) Shain, Aaron 12

24.89 50.41 1:14.50 1:37.80
4 1:39.17Muhlenberg Co

1) Phelps, Chandler 12 2) Hall, Tristen 12
3) Mahlosky, Cash 8 4) Crick, Payton 12

25.52 50.34 1:14.73 1:39.17
5 1:42.71Apollo

1) Boling, Keaton 8 2) Dych, Eli 12
3) Satterly, Noah 12 4) Brock, Emmitt 10

26.62 52.69 1:18.49 1:42.71
6 1:43.51Franklin-Simpson

1) Alexander, Kody 11 2) Satterly, Sam 8
3) Zeman, Tucker 7 4) Brown, Payton 11

25.91 53.05 1:19.33 1:43.51
--- DQSouth Warren

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Gregory-Mabrey, Warren 8 2) Nakano, Izuru 11
3) Aganovic, Kenan 8 4) Davis, Anson 10

26.69 52.37 1:18.42 DQ
--- DFSOwensboro

Declared false start
1) Bowman, Miller 9 2) Lippert, Ethan 9
3) Burks, Elijah 9 4) Strobel, Dawson 9

Consolation Final
9 1:44.79Logan Co

1) Dilliha, Aiden 9 2) Dilliha, Collin 8
3) Mann, Kayson 10 4) Dukes, Ethan 12

24.62 53.39 1:19.85 1:44.79
10 1:48.71Owensboro Cath

1) Danetz, Jeremy 9 2) Igleheart, Jack 9
3) Hayden, Parker 10 4) Johnson, Ben 11

26.45 55.67 1:23.55 1:48.71
11 1:49.05Ohio Co

1) Roberts, Clayton 11 2) Schroader, Trey 12
3) Horn, Sebastian 10 4) Leach, Derek 10

27.63 52.15 1:21.74 1:49.05
12 1:53.51Glasgow

1) Grieshop, Avery 10 2) Phillips, Riley 11
3) Grieshop, Quentin 12 4) Thornbury, Walker 10

27.05 1:02.45 1:28.02 1:53.51
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 1:26.90 # Bowling Green High School4/15/2021
P Khenner, G Sine, M Fukushima, E Taylor

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:36.81Bowling Green
1) Neal, Cooper 11 2) Gover, Hamilton 10
3) Renfrow, Owen 12 4) Grifϐin, Tristan 11

24.03 48.61 1:12.97 1:36.81
2 1:38.57Daviess Co

1) Neves, Gabriel 12 2) Pickrell, Jude 10
3) Augustine, Michael 11 4) Church, Trevor 12

25.82 51.76 1:16.33 1:38.57
3 1:39.85Allen Co-Scott

1) Taylor, Kash 10 2) Stamps, Alex 10
3) Porter, Houston 10 4) Shain, Aaron 12

25.62 51.60 1:16.05 1:39.85
4 1:40.18Muhlenberg Co

1) Phelps, Chandler 12 2) Hall, Tristen 12
3) Mahlosky, Cash 8 4) Crick, Payton 12

25.42 49.99 1:15.20 1:40.18
5 1:41.83Owensboro

1) Bowman, Miller 9 2) Lippert, Ethan 9
3) Burks, Elijah 9 4) Baur, Max 9

23.05 48.75 1:15.11 1:41.83
6 1:44.32Apollo

1) Boling, Keaton 8 2) Dych, Eli 12
3) Satterly, Noah 12 4) Brock, Emmitt 10

27.99 53.72 1:19.87 1:44.32
7 1:44.41South Warren

1) Gregory-Mabrey, Warren 8 2) Nakano, Izuru 11
3) Aganovic, Kenan 8 4) Davis, Anson 10

27.11 53.20 1:19.60 1:44.41
8 1:46.17Franklin-Simpson

1) Brown, Payton 11 2) Satterly, Sam 8
3) Zeman, Tucker 7 4) Alexander, Kody 11

26.18 53.97 1:21.28 1:46.17



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 16
2023 KHSAA Region Two Championships - 2/3/2023 to 2/4/2023

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
9 1:48.22Logan Co

1) Dilliha, Aiden 9 2) Dilliha, Collin 8
3) Mann, Kayson 10 4) Dukes, Ethan 12

25.81 55.69 1:23.74 1:48.22
10 1:49.11Owensboro Cath

1) Danetz, Jeremy 9 2) Igleheart, Jack 9
3) Hayden, Parker 10 4) Johnson, Ben 11

26.70 1:00.22 1:24.27 1:49.11
11 1:50.23Ohio Co

1) Leach, Derek 10 2) Horn, Sebastian 10
3) Roberts, Clayton 11 4) Schroader, Trey 12

28.09 57.29 1:25.80 1:50.23
12 1:55.44Glasgow

1) Grieshop, Avery 10 2) Phillips, Riley 11
3) Grieshop, Quentin 12 4) Thornbury, Walker 10

27.73 1:03.37 1:29.35 1:55.44
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Two: 1:00.83 # Sarah McGuinness2/4/2022
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
South Warren 121 59.16#Barbee, Maddi

28.85 59.16
South Warren 112 1:02.45McGuinness, Sarah

30.86 1:02.45
Muhlenberg Co  73 1:04.34Johnson, Morgan

30.73 1:04.34
Daviess Co 124 1:06.06Mattingly, Kayedon

31.98 1:06.06
Bowling Green 125 1:06.25Morris, Sophie

30.95 1:06.25
Greenwood 116 1:06.33Usinger, Mia

32.45 1:06.33
Daviess Co 117 1:07.02Hammons, Nya

32.54 1:07.02
Muhlenberg Co 108 1:07.71Artuso, Serena

32.19 1:07.71
Consolation Final

Logan Co 119 1:08.44Gill, Sarah
32.93 1:08.44

South Warren  810 1:08.83Payne, Ella
33.51 1:08.83

Bowling Green 1111 1:09.48Warren, Rachel
32.93 1:09.48

Allen Co-Scott 1012 1:11.95Brown, Emma
34.36 1:11.95

Bowling Green  913 1:14.32Neal, Kate
35.89 1:14.32

Bowling Green 1014 1:14.34Fukushima, Kaya
34.72 1:14.34

Daviess Co 1015 1:14.42Mattingly, Kami
36.31 1:14.42

Greenwood 1116 1:15.09Hunt, Langley
35.96 1:15.09

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Two: 1:00.83 # Sarah McGuinness2/4/2022
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
South Warren 121 1:00.67#Barbee, Maddi

29.62 1:00.67
South Warren 112 1:03.70McGuinness, Sarah

30.74 1:03.70
Muhlenberg Co  73 1:05.07Johnson, Morgan

31.32 1:05.07
Bowling Green 124 1:06.54Morris, Sophie

31.24 1:06.54
Greenwood 115 1:06.69Usinger, Mia

32.62 1:06.69
Muhlenberg Co 106 1:07.20Artuso, Serena

32.24 1:07.20
Daviess Co 117 1:07.35Hammons, Nya

32.14 1:07.35
Daviess Co 128 1:08.02Mattingly, Kayedon

33.23 1:08.02
Logan Co 119 1:08.61Gill, Sarah

33.41 1:08.61
Bowling Green 1110 1:09.78Warren, Rachel

32.69 1:09.78
Owensboro Cath 1211 1:11.13Hayden, Mary Kate

34.00 1:11.13
Allen Co-Scott 1012 1:13.11Brown, Emma

34.59 1:13.11
South Warren  813 1:13.22Payne, Ella

35.27 1:13.22
Bowling Green  914 1:14.05Neal, Kate

35.94 1:14.05
Daviess Co 1015 1:14.15Mattingly, Kami

36.52 1:14.15
Greenwood 1116 1:17.36Hunt, Langley

37.35 1:17.36
Bowling Green 1017 1:17.40Fukushima, Kaya

37.24 1:17.40
Apollo 1118 1:19.61Winters, Aϐina

38.59 1:19.61
South Warren  919 1:20.27Shelton, Emerson

39.30 1:20.27
Apollo 1120 1:21.79Ladnier, Molly

39.83 1:21.79
Ohio Co 1221 1:21.97Gledhill, Tara

38.46 1:21.97
Warren East 1122 1:22.68Choate, Briley

40.10 1:22.68
Owensboro 1023 1:23.06Sowders, Elizabeth

39.41 1:23.06
Logan Co 1024 1:23.09Burgess, Madelyn

41.11 1:23.09
Allen Co-Scott 1125 1:24.23Costello, Shelby

38.90 1:24.23
Barren Co 1226 1:25.65Harper, Aleia Kate

41.58 1:25.65
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Franklin-Simpson 1227 1:26.05Fowler, Mollie

42.54 1:26.05
Owensboro Cath  828 1:30.61Stevens, Addyson

44.03 1:30.61
Glasgow  829 1:33.41Hughes, Ann
Franklin-Simpson  930 1:34.28Schlosser, Maggie

44.92 1:34.28
Monroe Co 1131 1:34.35Beltran, Berenice

45.84 1:34.35
Butler Co  732 1:36.55Webster, Kyra
Ohio Co 1133 1:40.96Lindsey, Hannah

49.10 1:40.96
Monroe Co  934 1:42.71Taylor, Lexi
Glasgow  835 1:50.71Grieshop, Noelle

50.19 1:50.71
Monroe Co  836 1:55.13Craighead, Kyley

54.61 1:55.13
Daviess Co 12--- DQDiGiorgio, Hope

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
40.47 DQ

Glasgow  7--- DQZaichenxo, Maryna
Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

52.91 DQ
Warren East  7--- DQWilson, Haley

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
46.55 DQ

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Two: 50.93 # Neal Morsi2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Bowling Green 121 51.04Reynolds, Cooper

24.82 51.04
Bowling Green 102 55.91Woodall, Warren

27.33 55.91
South Warren  93 55.93Bosse, Brian

27.15 55.93
Owensboro  94 56.90Bowman, Miller

28.00 56.90
Muhlenberg Co  85 58.20Mahlosky, Cash

27.81 58.20
Ohio Co 126 1:01.62Schroader, Trey

29.87 1:01.62
Apollo 127 1:05.25Satterly, Noah

31.43 1:05.25
South Warren  88 1:06.64Aganovic, Kenan

32.72 1:06.64
Consolation Final

Bowling Green  89 1:05.04Verduzco, Matias
31.90 1:05.04

Allen Co-Scott 1010 1:05.83Wolfe, Ryan
31.51 1:05.83

Owensboro  911 1:06.14Lippert, Ethan
31.89 1:06.14

Daviess Co 1212 1:07.65Neves, Gabriel
32.69 1:07.65

Franklin-Simpson 1113 1:08.72Alexander, Kody
33.65 1:08.72

Muhlenberg Co 1014 1:11.12Bletzinger, Ethan
33.64 1:11.12

Franklin-Simpson  915 1:12.17Jordan, Josh
34.03 1:12.17

Barren Co  916 1:18.11Bielak, Lincoln
37.17 1:18.11

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Two: 50.93 # Neal Morsi2019
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 121 52.91Reynolds, Cooper

25.71 52.91
Bowling Green 102 56.52Woodall, Warren

27.60 56.52
South Warren  93 58.77Bosse, Brian

29.09 58.77
Owensboro  94 59.12Bowman, Miller

29.32 59.12
Muhlenberg Co  85 59.46Mahlosky, Cash

28.73 59.46
Ohio Co 126 1:01.91Schroader, Trey

30.32 1:01.91
South Warren  87 1:04.66Aganovic, Kenan

31.80 1:04.66
Apollo 128 1:05.32Satterly, Noah

31.87 1:05.32
Owensboro  99 1:05.49Lippert, Ethan

31.34 1:05.49
Bowling Green  810 1:05.72Verduzco, Matias

32.49 1:05.72
Allen Co-Scott 1011 1:05.96Wolfe, Ryan

31.21 1:05.96
Daviess Co 1212 1:08.13Neves, Gabriel

32.78 1:08.13
Franklin-Simpson 1113 1:09.15Alexander, Kody

33.87 1:09.15
Franklin-Simpson  914 1:11.68Jordan, Josh

33.67 1:11.68
Muhlenberg Co 1015 1:12.02Bletzinger, Ethan

33.05 1:12.02
South Warren  816 1:17.27Chen, Ken

37.15 1:17.27
Barren Co  917 1:19.18Bielak, Lincoln

38.29 1:19.18
Logan Co  818 1:19.34Dilliha, Collin

39.12 1:19.34
Owensboro  919 1:20.93Hillard, Gabriel

39.54 1:20.93
Daviess Co  920 1:25.71Hammons, Brody

42.04 1:25.71
Apollo  821 1:30.37Mallot, Eli
Apollo  722 1:36.32Turner, Grayson

48.49 1:36.32
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Daviess Co 1223 1:39.49Tidwell, Caleb

46.84 1:39.49
Apollo 1124 1:43.17King, Austin
Owensboro Cath  7--- DQJones, Colton

Not on back off wall
42.98 DQ

Ohio Co  7--- DQEdmonds, Julian
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

46.80 DQ
South Warren 10--- DQDavis, Anson

False start
32.23 DQ

Bowling Green 10--- DQDoyle, Jack
No Show Penalty

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Two: 1:04.00 # Sam Sutton2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Daviess Co 121 1:08.15Johnson, Ella

31.85 1:08.15
Bowling Green 122 1:10.31Wierson, Paige

32.57 1:10.31
Allen Co-Scott 113 1:12.08Davis, Sarah

33.65 1:12.08
Bowling Green 114 1:13.77Wiseman, Pace

35.18 1:13.77
Daviess Co  75 1:14.09Bevil, Ryleigh

34.30 1:14.09
Barren Co 126 1:15.40Kinsman, Julia

34.83 1:15.40
Allen Co-Scott 117 1:15.51Davis, Allison

35.56 1:15.51
Bowling Green 128 1:17.91Fukushima, Sono

36.76 1:17.91
Consolation Final

Bowling Green  99 1:20.61Jamison, Tinsley
38.00 1:20.61

Butler Co 1110 1:21.28Webster, Briley
38.09 1:21.28

Apollo 1111 1:22.01Wethington, Reese
39.57 1:22.01

Allen Co-Scott  812 1:22.94Harmon, Jayden
39.15 1:22.94

South Warren  813 1:25.32Haddad, Joelle
39.33 1:25.32

Owensboro Cath 1014 1:25.45Guido, Daniela
40.57 1:25.45

Allen Co-Scott  715 1:26.44Shain, Sarah
41.04 1:26.44

Daviess Co 1116 1:30.82Yager, Annalee
42.68 1:30.82

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Two: 1:04.00 # Sam Sutton2018
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Daviess Co 121 1:07.12Johnson, Ella

31.56 1:07.12
Allen Co-Scott 112 1:11.57Davis, Sarah

33.57 1:11.57
Bowling Green 123 1:12.26Wierson, Paige

34.14 1:12.26
Bowling Green 114 1:14.59Wiseman, Pace

34.95 1:14.59
Daviess Co  75 1:14.79Bevil, Ryleigh

35.50 1:14.79
Barren Co 126 1:15.75Kinsman, Julia

34.63 1:15.75
Bowling Green 127 1:17.08Fukushima, Sono

36.68 1:17.08
Allen Co-Scott 118 1:17.50Davis, Allison

37.18 1:17.50
Butler Co 119 1:21.76Webster, Briley

38.35 1:21.76
Bowling Green  910 1:22.44Jamison, Tinsley

39.59 1:22.44
South Warren  811 1:23.17Haddad, Joelle

38.89 1:23.17
Apollo 1112 1:23.48Wethington, Reese

40.17 1:23.48
Allen Co-Scott  813 1:25.15Harmon, Jayden

39.57 1:25.15
Owensboro Cath 1014 1:25.25Guido, Daniela

39.54 1:25.25
Allen Co-Scott  715 1:27.60Shain, Sarah

41.83 1:27.60
Daviess Co 1116 1:28.41Yager, Annalee

42.05 1:28.41
Daviess Co  817 1:29.40Mattingly, Keely

42.22 1:29.40
South Warren 1018 1:29.62Gregory-Mabrey, Quinn

41.22 1:29.62
Franklin-Simpson  819 1:31.23Schlosser, Sarah Beth

41.49 1:31.23
Owensboro Cath 1120 1:32.65Bey, Elle

43.35 1:32.65
South Warren  921 1:33.46Gill, Katherine

43.56 1:33.46
Apollo  722 1:35.76Stovall, Anna

45.56 1:35.76
Ohio Co  823 1:36.22Dockery, Kaden

48.06 1:36.22
Warren East  824 1:36.59Meeks, Kendall

45.62 1:36.59
Owensboro Cath  925 1:37.00Evans, Mary Ava

45.27 1:37.00
Owensboro Cath  826 1:38.77Ward, Hadley

44.31 1:38.77
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Barren Co  727 1:39.17Redford, Marley

48.47 1:39.17
Daviess Co  928 1:40.77Raines, Mallory

50.32 1:40.77
Monroe Co  929 1:40.83Warren, Emily

47.83 1:40.83
Russellville 1030 1:43.69Gwynette, Carolina

49.14 1:43.69
Greenwood  831 1:46.41Gentry, Gabby

50.16 1:46.41
Ohio Co  732 1:48.33Krahwinkel, Kayla

50.26 1:48.33
Monroe Co 1233 1:52.69Grooms, Tylan

49.55 1:52.69
Monroe Co 1234 1:56.59Emmert, Erin

53.72 1:56.59
Monroe Co 1135 1:58.07Beltran, Berenice

53.84 1:58.07
Apollo 11--- DQDolinger, Mary

One hand touch
55.72 DQ

Muhlenberg Co  7--- DQWayne, Addison
False start

48.18 DQ
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Two: 55.04 # Luke Shourds4/15/2021
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
South Warren 111 1:00.51Jones, Eli

27.89 1:00.51
Bowling Green 112 1:01.88Neal, Cooper

28.90 1:01.88
Bowling Green 123 1:04.41Renfrow, Owen

30.64 1:04.41
Muhlenberg Co  94 1:06.39Knowles, Carter

31.38 1:06.39
Apollo 105 1:07.83Brock, Emmitt

31.25 1:07.83
Owensboro Cath 116 1:08.28Johnson, Ben

31.62 1:08.28
Bowling Green 107 1:10.44Gover, Hamilton

33.13 1:10.44
South Warren  88 1:14.89Kyaw, Artit

34.84 1:14.89
Consolation Final

Franklin-Simpson 119 1:14.47Brown, Payton
33.87 1:14.47

Owensboro  810 1:15.50Sosh, Caleb
35.45 1:15.50

South Warren  811 1:18.19Walters, Zack
37.01 1:18.19

Apollo 1112 1:19.87Snyder, Gavin
37.62 1:19.87

Ohio Co 1113 1:20.65Roberts, Clayton
38.34 1:20.65

Ohio Co 1014 1:20.83Horn, Sebastian
37.74 1:20.83

Bowling Green 1215 1:21.32Marchionda, Mason
38.03 1:21.32

Daviess Co  816 1:25.09Nugent, Kameryn
38.66 1:25.09

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Two: 55.04 # Luke Shourds4/15/2021
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 111 1:01.39Neal, Cooper

28.78 1:01.39
South Warren 112 1:02.46Jones, Eli

29.33 1:02.46
Bowling Green 123 1:04.11Renfrow, Owen

30.04 1:04.11
Muhlenberg Co  94 1:08.13Knowles, Carter

31.91 1:08.13
Apollo 105 1:08.35Brock, Emmitt

31.88 1:08.35
Owensboro Cath 116 1:10.00Johnson, Ben

32.95 1:10.00
Bowling Green 107 1:10.88Gover, Hamilton

33.03 1:10.88
South Warren  88 1:13.86Kyaw, Artit

34.51 1:13.86
Franklin-Simpson 119 1:16.62Brown, Payton

34.14 1:16.62
South Warren  810 1:19.40Walters, Zack

38.30 1:19.40
Bowling Green 1211 1:20.73Marchionda, Mason

36.76 1:20.73
Ohio Co 1112 1:20.93Roberts, Clayton

38.57 1:20.93
Ohio Co 1013 1:21.60Horn, Sebastian

37.11 1:21.60
Apollo 1114 1:21.63Snyder, Gavin

38.40 1:21.63
Daviess Co  815 1:21.64Nugent, Kameryn

37.09 1:21.64
Owensboro  816 1:21.77Sosh, Caleb

38.49 1:21.77
Daviess Co  717 1:22.16Embry, Caden

39.10 1:22.16
Owensboro  918 1:23.79Strobel, Dawson

38.06 1:23.79
Logan Co 1019 1:23.93Mann, Kayson

39.32 1:23.93
Owensboro Cath  920 1:26.53Igleheart, Jack

39.92 1:26.53
Franklin-Simpson 1021 1:26.71Cummings, Kris

40.87 1:26.71
Allen Co-Scott  822 1:29.40Drummond, Max

39.83 1:29.40
Franklin-Simpson  923 1:29.47Coates, Andrew

41.06 1:29.47



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 20
2023 KHSAA Region Two Championships - 2/3/2023 to 2/4/2023

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Monroe Co 1224 1:29.52Wilson, Gavin

41.75 1:29.52
Ohio Co  925 1:35.71Reed, Peyton

43.72 1:35.71
Muhlenberg Co  726 1:37.19Phelps, Oliver

46.58 1:37.19
Franklin-Simpson 1027 1:39.99Coates, Benjamin

47.07 1:39.99
Russellville 1228 1:40.19Hardin, Josh

46.78 1:40.19
Daviess Co 11--- DQHigdon, Jackson

False start
33.82 DQ

Ohio Co  7--- DQHughes, Wyatt
Head under for 2 or more strokes

49.43 DQ
Daviess Co 11--- DQRandolph, Emerick

False start
33.18 DQ

Glasgow 10--- DFSThornbury, Walker
Declared false start

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 3:38.14 # Greenwood High School2017
A Witcher, A Spiller, M Gholston, A Zinobile

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 3:45.75Bowling Green
1) Bowen, Carlie 11 2) Morris, Sophie 12
3) Wierson, Paige 12 4) Morris, Maggie 11

27.40 56.69 1:22.90 1:52.50
2:19.30 2:49.49 3:15.56 3:45.75

2 3:46.59Greenwood
1) Matzke, Amelia 11 2) Boyer, Maddie 9
3) Usinger, Mia 11 4) Zoellner, Sarah 12

25.92 54.55 1:23.43 1:56.92
2:24.92 2:55.19 3:19.57 3:46.59

3 3:48.15South Warren
1) Barbee, Maddi 12 2) Andrews, Hannah 11
3) Metcalfe, Siera 12 4) Osmun, Maddie 12

26.68 55.43 1:23.62 1:55.15
2:22.54 2:52.60 3:18.58 3:48.15

4 4:14.40Allen Co-Scott
1) Brown, Emma 10 2) Davis, Allison 11
3) Harmon, Jayden 8 4) Davis, Sarah 11

31.74 1:07.68 1:37.04 2:09.01
2:39.25 3:13.13 3:42.36 4:14.40

5 4:20.83Muhlenberg Co
1) Artuso, Serena 10 2) Wilson, Mallory 11
3) Wayne, Isabella 11 4) Johnson, Morgan 7

29.94 1:02.97 1:37.01 2:13.95
2:45.31 3:20.65 3:49.14 4:20.83

6 4:21.25Daviess Co
1) Mattingly, Kayedon 12 2) Mattingly, Kami 10
3) Mattingly, Keely 8 4) Mason, Alaina 9

29.64 1:01.85 1:34.51 2:10.28
2:41.51 3:19.15 3:48.39 4:21.25

7 4:34.51Barren Co
1) Harbison, Abigail 12 2) Alexander, Anna 10
3) Harper, Aleia Kate 12 4) Kinsman, Julia 12

31.45 1:06.35 1:39.47 2:15.89
2:49.51 3:28.44 3:58.91 4:34.51

8 4:41.10Owensboro Cath
1) Hayden, Emily 10 2) Evans, Mary Ava 9
3) Guido, Daniela 10 4) Howard, RayAnne 11

33.31 1:11.81 1:46.35 2:24.61
2:57.33 3:37.51 4:05.90 4:41.10

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 3:38.14 # Greenwood High School2017
A Witcher, A Spiller, M Gholston, A Zinobile

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:49.86Bowling Green
1) Bowen, Carlie 11 2) Morris, Sophie 12
3) Wierson, Paige 12 4) Morris, Maggie 11

27.76 57.45 1:24.58 1:55.19
2:22.45 2:52.88 3:19.20 3:49.86

2 3:55.05Greenwood
1) Matzke, Amelia 11 2) Boyer, Maddie 9
3) Usinger, Mia 11 4) Zoellner, Sarah 12

26.76 56.70 1:26.15 1:59.29
2:28.20 2:59.61 3:25.80 3:55.05

3 3:57.01South Warren
1) Barbee, Maddi 12 2) Andrews, Hannah 11
3) Metcalfe, Siera 12 4) Osmun, Maddie 12

27.61 58.07 1:27.65 2:00.83
2:28.52 2:58.82 3:25.46 3:57.01

4 4:18.27Allen Co-Scott
1) Brown, Emma 10 2) Davis, Allison 11
3) Harmon, Jayden 8 4) Davis, Sarah 11

32.74 1:09.43 1:39.38 2:11.75
2:42.42 3:15.75 3:45.11 4:18.27

5 4:25.60Muhlenberg Co
1) Artuso, Serena 10 2) Wilson, Mallory 11
3) Wayne, Isabella 11 4) Johnson, Morgan 7

30.71 1:04.40 1:39.18 2:16.90
2:48.32 3:24.03 3:53.35 4:25.60

6 4:27.13Daviess Co
1) Mattingly, Kayedon 12 2) Mattingly, Kami 10
3) Mattingly, Keely 8 4) Mason, Alaina 9

30.02 1:02.72 1:35.75 2:11.92
2:45.20 3:23.98 3:53.89 4:27.13

7 4:31.59Owensboro Cath
1) Guido, Daniela 10 2) Howard, RayAnne 11
3) Hayden, Emily 10 4) Hayden, Mary Kate 12

33.50 1:11.48 1:43.24 2:18.60
2:51.45 3:28.71 3:58.44 4:31.59
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
8 4:39.95Barren Co

1) Harbison, Abigail 12 2) Alexander, Anna 10
3) Harper, Aleia Kate 12 4) Kinsman, Julia 12

31.45 1:06.44 1:39.71 2:17.17
2:52.64 3:32.28 4:03.88 4:39.95

9 5:12.31Butler Co
1) Webster, Briley 11 2) Webster, Kyra 7
3) Webster, Skyler 9 4) Smith, Kinslee 7

31.34 1:05.50 1:41.95 2:24.83
3:04.10 3:51.05 4:29.82 5:12.31

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 3:13.64 # South Warren High School4/15/2021
L Hughes, C Ell, E Luis, D Wolfram

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 3:26.25South Warren
1) Skeric, Lari 8 2) Jones, Eli 11
3) Bosse, Brian 9 4) Ell, Cody 12

25.48 54.05 1:19.68 1:47.60
2:12.19 2:39.02 3:01.14 3:26.25

2 3:35.25Allen Co-Scott
1) Taylor, Kash 10 2) Wolfe, Ryan 10
3) Porter, Houston 10 4) Shain, Aaron 12

26.01 54.19 1:21.04 1:50.47
2:15.92 2:44.53 3:08.66 3:35.25

3 3:38.23Daviess Co
1) Neves, Gabriel 12 2) Pickrell, Jude 10
3) Neves, Victor 10 4) Church, Trevor 12

27.03 56.76 1:23.01 1:52.10
2:20.07 2:51.97 3:13.72 3:38.23

4 3:39.89Muhlenberg Co
1) Phelps, Chandler 12 2) Hall, Tristen 12
3) Knowles, Carter 9 4) Crick, Payton 12

26.96 56.26 1:22.01 1:51.54
2:17.14 2:46.42 3:11.73 3:39.89

5 4:05.20Barren Co
1) Neitzel, Colin 9 2) Bielak, Lincoln 9
3) Honeycutt, Landon 11 4) Harper, Grant 10

27.58 59.69 1:29.42 2:03.63
2:35.39 3:12.11 3:37.50 4:05.20

6 4:26.37Franklin-Simpson
1) Cummings, Kris 10 2) Coates, Andrew 9
3) Scott, Brevin 11 4) Satterly, Sam 8

28.83 1:01.20 1:32.92 2:09.05
2:40.83 3:23.35 3:53.04 4:26.37

7 5:04.01Ohio Co
1) Reed, Peyton 9 2) Shepherd, Eli 8
3) Coomer, Lucas 8 4) Lindsey, Braeden 9

32.39 1:09.31 1:46.85 2:31.65
3:11.21 3:57.14 4:28.53 5:04.01

--- DQOwensboro
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Sosh, Caleb 8 2) Strobel, Dawson 9
3) Sands, Hunter 10 4) Hillard, Gabriel 9

30.08 1:02.34 1:34.01 2:12.94
2:50.27 3:44.43 4:15.42 DQ

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 3:13.64 # South Warren High School4/15/2021
L Hughes, C Ell, E Luis, D Wolfram

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:34.02South Warren
1) Bosse, Brian 9 2) Jones, Eli 11
3) Skeric, Lari 8 4) Ell, Cody 12

25.69 52.78 1:18.83 1:48.07
2:14.77 2:44.24 3:07.33 3:34.02

2 3:43.66Daviess Co
1) Neves, Gabriel 12 2) Pickrell, Jude 10
3) Neves, Victor 10 4) Church, Trevor 12

27.30 58.39 1:25.56 1:55.32
2:23.30 2:55.03 3:17.85 3:43.66

3 3:45.09Allen Co-Scott
1) Taylor, Kash 10 2) Wolfe, Ryan 10
3) Porter, Houston 10 4) Shain, Aaron 12

27.41 57.05 1:24.26 1:53.98
2:20.84 2:50.63 3:16.24 3:45.09

4 3:45.98Muhlenberg Co
1) Phelps, Chandler 12 2) Hall, Tristen 12
3) Knowles, Carter 9 4) Crick, Payton 12

26.92 57.37 1:23.28 1:53.32
2:20.19 2:49.67 3:15.98 3:45.98

5 4:09.19Barren Co
1) Neitzel, Colin 9 2) Bielak, Lincoln 9
3) Honeycutt, Landon 11 4) Harper, Grant 10

28.73 1:01.11 1:31.76 2:05.76
2:37.51 3:15.55 3:41.01 4:09.19

6 4:35.87Franklin-Simpson
1) Cummings, Kris 10 2) Coates, Andrew 9
3) Scott, Brevin 11 4) Satterly, Sam 8

29.86 1:03.65 1:38.12 2:16.64
2:50.07 3:30.60 4:00.77 4:35.87

7 4:56.98Owensboro
1) Hillard, Gabriel 9 2) Strobel, Dawson 9
3) Sands, Hunter 10 4) Sosh, Caleb 8

32.94 1:10.00 1:43.87 2:24.97
3:53.39 4:21.65 4:56.98

8 5:19.62Ohio Co
1) Reed, Peyton 9 2) Shepherd, Eli 8
3) Coomer, Lucas 8 4) Lindsey, Braeden 9

34.97 1:15.41 1:54.98 2:40.51
3:22.18 4:09.87 4:41.80 5:19.62

--- DQOwensboro Cath
False start

1) Danetz, Jeremy 9 2) Igleheart, Jack 9
3) Hayden, Parker 10 4) Johnson, Ben 11

28.51 1:02.70 1:35.01 2:12.25
2:40.62 3:14.45 3:41.17 DQ
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
--- DQGreenwood

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Bailey, Cayden 11 2) Bedard, Allen 11
3) Moseley, Caden 9 4) Badstibner, Landon 12

25.56 53.16 1:22.34 1:55.36
2:22.11 2:52.05 3:16.35 DQ

--- DQBowling Green
False start

1) Verduzco, Alfonso 10 2) Woodall, Warren 10
3) Grifϐin, Tristan 11 4) Reynolds, Cooper 12

25.02 51.50 1:16.75 1:44.45
2:09.15 2:35.63 2:58.78 DQ

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Bowling Green High School 465
2. South Warren High School 373
3. Daviess County High School 283
4. Greenwood High School 216
5. Allen County-Scottsville 124
6. Muhlenberg County High School 120
7. Owensboro Catholic High School 117
8. Apollo High School 82
9. Barren County High School 81

10. Logan County High School 64
11. Monroe County High School 50
12. Owensboro High School 49
13. Butler County High School 38
14. Warren East High School 26
15. Ohio County High School 24
16. Franklin-Simpson High School 2

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Bowling Green High School 380
2. South Warren High School 291
3. Daviess County High School 217
4. Allen County-Scottsville 195
5. Muhlenberg County High School 146
6. Greenwood High School 131
7. Apollo High School 107
8. Franklin-Simpson High School 103
9. Barren County High School 82

10. Ohio County High School 79
11. Logan County High School 64
12. Owensboro Catholic High School 52
13. Owensboro High School 45
14. Monroe County High School 24
15. Glasgow High School 13


